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When to watch from_ ]«
Channel 3-2 — February 2017

A to Z listings for 3-1 are on pages 18 & 19

American Woodshop — Saturdays, 6:30 a.m; Report from Santa Fe — Saturdays, 6:00 p.m.

Thursdays, 11:00 a.m. Rick Steves’ Europe — Sundays, 12:00 noon (5th, 19th only);
America’s Heartland — Saturdays, 6:30 p.m. Mondays, 10:30 p.m.
America’s Test Kitchen — Saturdays, 7:30 a.m.; Mondays, 11:30 a.m. Rough Cut — Saturdays, 7:00 a.m.
Antiques Roadshow — Sara’s Weeknight Meals — Mondays, 11:00 a.m.

Mondays, 7:00 p.m./8:00 p.m. (20th, 27th only)/11:00 p.m.; Scully/The World Show — Tuesdays, 5:00 p.m.

Sundays, 7:00 a.m. Second Opinion — Sundays, 6:30 a.m./6:00 p.m.

Are You Being Served? Again — Saturdays, 8:00 p.m. Sewing with Nancy — Saturdays, 5:00 p.m.
Ask This Old House — Saturdays, 4:00 p.m. Sit and Be Fit — Monday, Wednesday, Friday, 12:00 noon
Austin City Limits — Saturdays, 9:00 p.m./12:00 midnight Song of the Mountains - Thursdays, 8:00 p.m.
Barbecue University — Thursdays, 11:30 a.m Sportslook — Thursdays, 9:00 p.m.
BBC Newsnight — Fridays, 5:00 p.m. Star Gazers — Wednesdays, 10:57 p.m.; Saturdays, 10:57 a.m./9:57 p.m.;
BBC World News — Weekdays, 6:30 a.m./4:30 p.m. Sundays, 2:57 p.m./10:57 p.m.; Mondays, 10:27 p.m.

Beads, Baubles and Jewels — Mondays, 12:30 p.m. This Old House — Saturdays, 3:30 p.m.; Wednesdays, 10:30 p.m.

Beauty of Oil Painting — Fridays, 12:30 p.m; Saturdays,12:00 noon Wai Lana Yoga — Weekdays, 5:00 a.m.
Body Electric — Weekdays, 5:30 a.m. Washington Week — Fridays, 8:00 p.m.; Sundays, 5:30 p.m.

Born to Explore — Sundays, 6:00 a.m (begins 12th) Welcome to My Studio — Thursdays, 12:30 p.m.; Saturdays, 4:30 p.m.
Charlie Rose — Tuesday — Thursday, 11:00 p.m. Well Read — Sundays, 2:30 p.m.

Charlie Rose-The Week — Fridays, 8:30 p.m.; Mondays, 5:00 p.m. Woodsmith Shop — Wednesdays, 11:30 a.m.; Saturdays, 6:00 a.m.
Classic Art Showcase — Sunday—Saturday, 1:00 a.m.— 5:00 a.m. You Should Know - Tuesdays, 9:00 p.m. (21st only)

Classic Gospel — Sundays, 8:00 a.m./4:00 p.m. o
Classical Stretch — Weekdays, 6:00 a.m. Spec’al Programs
Closer to Truth — Sundays, 2:00 p.m. Africa’s Great Civilization (3 Pts.) —
Consuelo Mack WealthTrack — Fridays, 7:30 p.m. Monday—Wednesday, 27th—Mar. 1st, 8:00 p.m.
Craftsman’s Legacy — Saturdays, 3:00 p.m. American Experience —
Creative Living — Tuesdays/Thursdays,12:00 noon; “Oklahoma City” — Tuesday, 7th, 8:00 p.m.

Saturdays, 2:00 p.m.; Tuesdays, 9:30 p.m. (14th, 21st only) “Ruby Ridge” — Tuesday, 14th, 7:00 p.m.
Cultura — Sundays, 12:00 noon (12th, 26h only) American Masters “Maya Angelou” (2 hrs.) — Tuesday, 21st, 7:00 p.m.
Delicious TV’s Vegan Mashup — Saturdays, 2:30 p.m. Aurora—Fire in the Sky — Wednesday, 1st, 9:00 p.m.;
Fit 2 Stitch — Tuesdays, 12:30 p.m.; Saturdays, 5:30 p.m. Sunday, 5th, 10:00 a.m.
Focus on Europe _ Thursdays, 5:00 p.m. Becoming Albertan — Friday, 10th, 11:30 p.m.
Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting — Saturdays, 1:30 p.m.; Black Ballerina — Sunday, 26th, 11:00 p.m

Wednesdays, 12:30 p.m. City i y . .y .

h ) ) ) y in the Sky (3 Pts.) — Wednesdays, 9:00 p.m. (begins 8th)

Frontline — Tuesdays, 10:00 p.m; Thursdays, 7:00 p.m. Dixie — Sunday, 26th, 10:00 a.m.; Tuesday, 28th, 10:00 p.m.

“Battle for Iraq” — 2nd

“Out of Gitmo” — 21st, 23rd
Globe Trekker — Sundays, 11:00 a.m.
Grand View — Sundays, 6:00 a.m. (ends 5th)
Great British Baking Show — Saturdays, 8:30 a.m.

Education of Harvey Gantt — Sunday, 19th, 11:30 p.m.
Finding Your Roots — Tuesdays, 7:00 p.m. (except 14th, 21st)
Great Performances —
“Landmarks Live in Concert — Brad Paisley” — Thursday, 2nd, 10:00 p.m.

Healthy Body/Mind — Sundays, 3:00 p.m.; Wednesdays, 10:00 p.m. “New York C!ty Ballet in Paris” — Friday, 17th, 9:00 p.m
In Focus — Sundays, 12:30 p.m. “New York City Ballet Symphony in C” — Friday, 24th, 9:00 p.m.
Joy of Music — Sundays, 9:00 a.m./9:30 a.m. Independent Lens — Mondays, 9:00 p.m.
Joy of Painting — Saturdays, 11:30 a.m. “Birth of a Movement” — Monday, 6th, 9:00 p.m.
Knitting Daily — Tuesdays, 11:30 a.m. “Accidental Courtesy” — Monday, 13th, 9:00 p.m.
Lawrence Welk — Saturdays, 7:00 p.m. “Tower” — Tuesday, 14th, 8:00 p.m.
Make It Artsy — Saturdays, 10:30 a.m. Life on the Line — Mondays, 10:00 p.m. (except 13th)
Market to Market — Fridays, 7:00 p.m. Live from Lincoln Center “50 Years of Mostly Mozart” —
Martha Bakes — Saturdays, 8:00 a.m.; Tuesdays, 11:00 a.m. Friday, 3rd, 9:00 p.m.
Masterpiece “Victoria” — Sundays, 8:00 p.m. Mercy Street —
(except 26th; final episode airs March 5th); Fridays, 10:00 p.m. Sundays, 7:00 p.m. (except 26th; final episode airs March 5th)
Mineral Explorers — Sundays, 1:30 p.m. Northanger Abbey — Sunday, 5th, 10:00 p.m.
Motorweek — Saturdays, 9:30 a.m. Queen Victoria and the Crippled Kaiser —
Nature “Spy in the Wild” (5 Pts.) — Wednesdays, 7:00 p.m.; Sunday, 12th, 9:00 p.m./11:00 p.m.; Friday, 17th, 11:00 p.m.
Saturdays, 11:00 p.m. Rebecca (3 hrs.) — Sunday, 26th, 7:00 p.m.
New Fly Fisher — Wednesdays, 11:00 a.m. Secrets of the Dead “Vampire Legend” — Friday, 24th, 11:00 p.m.
New Mexico True TV — Sundays, 6:30 p.m. Secrets of the Six Wives of Henry VIII — Sundays, 9:00 p.m. (ends 5th)
Nightly Business Report — Weekdays, 5:30 p.m. Smokey Robinson: The Library of Congress Gershwin Prize for

Nova — Wednesdays, 8:00 p.m.; Saturdays, 10:00 p.m.;
Sundays, 12:00 midnight
“Search for the Super Battery” — 1st, 4th, 5th
“Ultimate Cruise Ship” — 8th, 11th, 12th
“Origami Revolution” — 15th, 18th, 19th
“Why Trains Crash” — 22nd, 25th, 26th
P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home — Saturdays, 10:00 a.m.
Paint This with Jerry Yarnell — Saturdays, 11:00 a.m.

Popular Song - Friday, 10th, 9:00 p.m.
Soundstage — Thursdays, 10:00 p.m. (except 2nd)
Tales from the Royal Bedchamber — Sunday, 26th, 10:00 p.m.
Tales from the Royal Wardrobe — Sunday, 12th, 10:00 p.m.
Talk — Race in America (2 hrs.) — Monday, 20th, 8:00 p.m.
Unexpected Justice: The Rise of John Paul Stevens —
Sunday, 5th, 11:30 p.m.

PBS NewsHour — Weekdays, 6:00 p.m./12:00 midnight Wild West —

PBS NewsHour Weekend — Sundays, 5:00 p.m. “General Custer” — Tuesday, 7th, 10:00 p.m.;

Quilt in a Day — Saturdays, 12:30 p.m. Thursday, 9th, 7:00 p.m.; Sunday 12th, 10:00 a.m.

Quilting Arts — Saturdays, 1:00 p.m. “Wyatt Earp” — Tuesday, 14th, 10:00 p.m.; Thursday, 16th, 7:00 p.m.;
Red Green Show — Thursdays, 9:30 p.m.; Saturdays, 8:30 p.m. Sunday, 19th, 10:00 a.m.

Religion and Ethics — Sundays, 3:30 p.m.; Wednesdays, 5:00 p.m. Wuthering Heights (2 hrs, 20 mins) — Sunday, 19th, 9:00 p.m.
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We always welcome your comments and/or suggestions:

Q2-3 Program Guide is published each month by
the Broadcast Center, a non-profit public service di- Toll-free 1-888-FOR-KENW (367-5369)

vision of Eastern New Mexico University.

Q2-3 Program Guide (Cue to 3) is available to

friends contributing $35 per year or more to the | 4= The five-part “Spy in the Wild” on Nature features more than 30 animatronic

support of public broadcasting. Senior Citizen and “spycams” disguised as animals to secretly record behavior in the wild.
Student memberships are available for $25. All The Wild West, a two-part series, tells the stories of “George Armstrong
contributions are tax dedluctlble. Donations should Custer’s Last Stand” and “Wyatt Earp of the American West.”
be made payable to Friends of KENW-TV or to . . . . \ . .
Friends of KENW-FM or KMTH-EM. Queen Victoria and the Crippled Kaiser is the fascinating story of Empress
KENW-TV. Channel 3, can be seen on UHF TV V|cKy, who was Queen Victoria’s eldest child, and her relgnonshlp with her
analog translators in the following areas: partially paralyzed son who went on to become Kaiser Wilhelm 1.
Carlsbad - Channel 49; Tucumcari - Channel 32 Aurora: Fire in the Sky travels the globe to explore the scientific research and
Ft. Sumner - Channel 34. myths that surround this awe-inspiring and colorful array in the Earth’s polar
KENW-TV digital transmitters are located in: regions_

Artesia; Carlsbad; Ft. Sumner; Hobbs; Portales/ | 5 Nova premieres “Search for the Super Battery,” “Ultimate Cruise Ship,”
Clovis; Roswell; Tucumcari; Ruidoso; Mescalero MLt . . »
and “Origami Revolution.

KENW-FM, 89.5 MHz, Portales; KMTH-FM, 98.7 Rebecca is a three-hour adaptation of Daphne du Maurier’s classic tale of

MHz, Maljamar; KENM-FM, 88.9 MHz, Tucumcari; .
NM; KENU-FM, 88.5 MHz, Des Moines, NM; KENG- romance, suspense, and jealousy.

FM, 88.5 MHz: Ruidoso, NM: KENE-FM, 88.1 MHz, Great Performances presents a two-part special featuring performances by
Raton, and FM translators in: the New York City Ballet during their triumphant return to Paris.

Apache Springs - 90.9  Las Vegas - 88.1 MHz 6. Atany given moment, there are more than one million passengers aloft in
Clayton - 93.5 MHz Midland, TX - 99.5 MHz airplanes, and it is their safe departure, flight, and arrival that is the subject of
Des Moines - 106.1 MHz Roswell - 91.1 MHz City in the Sky.

Ft. Sumner - 91.7 MHz ~ Wagon Mound - 92.1 MHz . . . .
g “Tower” on American Experience reveals the action-packed, untold stories

Telephone: From Cannon A.F.B., Clovis, Portales, behind the 1966 mass shooting at the University of Texas in Austin.

and Roosevelt County, call (575) 562-2112. American Experience presents “Oklahoma City,” an investigation into the
Others, call toll-free 1-888-FOR-KENW (367-5369). worst domestic terrorist attack in the U.S., followed by “Ruby Ridge,” the
Ma"ing}?Edr\?\:\??s\/:/FM riveting account of a tragic standoff with law enforcement that helped give

rise to the modern American militia movement.
7. KENW-TV celebrates Black History Month with a variety of special programs,
including: Dixie; The Talk — Race in America; Smokey Robinson: The
Web site: www.kenw.org Library of Congress Gershwin Prize for Popular Song; Africa’s Great
E-Mail: kenwtv @ enmu.edu — kenwfm @ enmu.edu Civilizations; and Independent Lens’ “Birth of a Movement” and
Fax: (575) 562-2590 “Accidental Courtesy.”

52 Broadcast Center, ENMU
1500 South Avenue K
Portales, NM 88130

Q23 program Guide Staff Eastern New Mexico University is an affirmative action and equal opportunity employer. The University
o . does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, or handicap in its programs,
Program Log Descriptions: Katie Gruetzmacher activities, or employment. Persons seeking additional information about the University’s

Printing: University Press nondiscrimination policy should contact the Executive Director of Planning & Analysis, ENMU, Station
Editor: Linda Stefanovic #2, Portales, NM 88130.
ENMU BOARD OF REGENTS BROADCAST CENTER STAFF KENW-TV STAFF KENW/KMTH-FM STAFF
President Director of Broadcasting Development Officer Operations Director/ News Director, FM
Ms. Susan Tatum Duane W. Ryan Sheryl Borden Assistant Program Director Janet Lyn Bresenham
IWCBDP I ef;dtetm Business Manager Development/Promotion Sean Moore Development Director, FM
r. Dan Fatterson Terri Doerr Director Assistant Operations Director ~Amie Griffith
zicr\(la;g; 1(:7;9:;;;& Accountant Rena Garrett Justin Robertson Operations Director, FM
v : b Katie Gruetzmacher Producer/Director, TV Master Control Operators, TV Shannon Hearn
lember ; : ;
i i ; Richard River Kevin Bertram ; ;
Mr. Terry Othick Jeff Burmeister P Mickey Morgan
Engineers grodyct/og/Commumty C_drz{n/thr‘?t/ve Assistant Administrative Assistant
EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIV. Rick Counts Derwce:s onsultant ickie Brisco Suzanne West
President Porfirio Delgado on Criss
Dr. Steven G. Gamble Martin Quintero f_rografsnt”;i”g Consultant
; ; inda Stefanovic
Vice President for Academic Affairs Business Affairs Consultant BROADCAST CENTER
Dr. Jamie Laurenz Jim Zupancic STUDENT STAFF EMPLOYEES
Vice President for Academic Support Mariaelisa Aguilar  Olivia Land Cristian Pacheco
Mr. Clark Elswick Jacob Aranda Aubrey McCall Michael Poynor
Vice President for Business Affairs AREA ADMINISTRATOR Lonnie Berry Rochelle McClenton Spencer Purcell
Mr. Scott Smart Executive Director, Planning Matthew Corona  Mara Michaels Emanuel Quintana
Vice President for Student Affairs & Analysis Tlffany Gutierrez Bill Moyer Kyanna Walton
Dr. Jeffrey Long Dr. Patrice Caldwell Dylan Knox Morgan Winnett
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SPY IN THE WILD

In the most innovative series Nature
has ever presented, the five-part “Spy in
the Wild” employs over 30 animatronic
“spycams” disguised as animals to se-
cretly record behavior in the wild. These spy cameras reveal animals as having
emotions and behavior similar to humans—specifically, a capacity to love, grieve,
deceive, cooperate, and invent. Featured Spy Creatures include: Spy Hippo, Spy
Orangutan, Spy Bushbaby, Spy Cobra, Spy Sloth, and many more.

The robotic look-alikes infiltrate the natural world to film surprising human-life
behavior—all captured from the animal’s point of view: chimps that keep pets, dol-
phins that bear gifts, meerkat babysitters, monkeys that get drunk, and other extraor-
dinary behavior. Spy Baby Crocodile takes a ride inside the mouth of a real croco-
dile as she gathers her babies up for safety and Spy Squirrel discovers how real squir-
rels use intellect to overcome nut thieves, and more.

The final episode shows the painstaking work that goes into building the lifelike
models and how the team deploys and operates the robotic cameras on location all
over the world. Thirty-one locations in 21 countries were visited across all conti-
nents and habitats, from jungle and desert to oceans and the poles. For every hour-
long program, 1250 hours were actually shot as the many cameras waited for the
elusive moments shown in the film

“Spy in the Wild” on Nature airs on 3-2 Wednesdays at 7:00 p.m. beginning the
Ist and repeats Saturdays at 11:00 p.m. On 3-1, it airs Wednesdays at 9:00 p.m. be-
ginning the 1st and repeats Thursdays at 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.

Animatronic “spycam” disguised as an
Orangutan in the Borneo forest.

Tiw WikD WEadl

The Wild West is a two-part drama-documen-
tary series that tells the stories of “General Custer”
and “Wyatt Earp.” Part one explores Custer’s mo-

tives when, on a blistering hot Sun-
day in June 1876, 366 men of his
7th Cavalry attacked an Indian vil-
lage numbering 2,000 braves.
Two-thirds of the soldiers were
killed. But the latest historical re-
search shows that, against all the
odds, Custer was close to pulling
off a remarkable victory. And his
actions, far from foolish, were
based on a brutally simple plan.

“Wyatt Earp” looks at what was the most fa-
mous shoot-out in history, the Gunfight at O.K.
Corral in Tombstone, Arizona in 1881. After just
30 seconds of gunfire, three men lay dead and two
badly wounded. And in that frantic half-minute, a
legend was born—the legend of the righteous law-
man Wyatt Earp. But after the gunsmoke cleared,
Earp was charged with murdering innocent men
and put on trial for his life.

The Wild West airs Tuesdays at 10:00 p.m.
beginning the 7th, Thursdays at 7:00 p.m. begin-
ning the 9th, and Sundays at 10:00 a.m. beginning
the 12th. On 3-1, both episodes can be seen Mon-
day, the 27th at 7:00 p.m. and 8:00 p.m.

Queen Victoria and the
Crippled Kaiser

Beginning behind palace doors and ending in the carnage
of World War I, Queen Victoria and the Crippled Kaiser is

the fascinating story of a royal family marred by shame and cru-
elty. Featuring a long-hidden cache of intimate family letters, this gripping histori-
cal documentary examines the complex dy-
namic between the young Friedrich
Wilhelm Viktor Albert (the future Kaiser
Wilhelm IT), and his mother Vicky, the el-
dest child of Queen Victoria of England.

Born with a permanently paralyzed arm,
Wilhelm endured crude and cruel proce-
dures to cure his disability at the behest of
his mother, creating a highly dysfunctional
rapport between the two. This poisoned
family relationship helped shape the future
of a continent, turning the boy born to unite
the royal families of Britain and Germany
into the man who tore them apart.

Queen Victoria and the Crippled Kai-
ser airs on 3-2 Sunday, the 12th at 9:00
p.m./11:00 p.m. and Friday, the 17th at
11:00 p.m. On 3-1, it airs Monday, the 20th
at 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m. and Sunday, the 26th

at 9:00 p.m.
4

Empress Vicky (Victoria, Princess
Royal), eldest daughter of Queen
Victoria, and her son, the future Kaiser
Wilhelm I

AURORA

In Earth’s polar regions, the aurora—a ghostly
flicker and colorful glow— mysteriously brightens
the night sky. One of the most incredible natural
phenomena in the world, the array of colors of the
aurora is a source of endless theory and wonder.
What creates such beauty and spectacle?

General Custer

Aurora—Fire in
the SKky links popu-
lar myths to the
aurora’s physical ef-
fects on the natural
world. The film
travels the globe, in-
corporating scien-
tific research and

myth, to share with viewers the awe-inspiring mys-
tery of the aurora.

For some tribes, aurora is the spirit of ances-
tors playing ball in the sky; for others, it’s a har-
binger of war, plague, and famine. Aurora visits
Finland’s Saami, Alaska’s Inuit, Canada’s Native
Americans, and New Zealand’s Maori, each with
legends of their own.

Aurora—Fire in the SKky airs on 3-2 Wednes-
day, the 1st at 9:00 p.m. and Sunday, the 5th at
10:00 a.m. On 3-1, it airs Wednesday, the 1st at 8:00
p-m. and Thursday, the 2nd at 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.
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NOVA

Search for the Super Battery

Even though there have been some improvements in the last cen-
tury, batteries remain finicky, bulky, expensive, toxic, and madden-
ingly short-lived. The quest is on for a “super battery,” and the
stakes in this hunt are much higher than the phone in your pocket.
With climate change looming, electric cars and renewable energy
sources like wind and solar power could hold keys to a greener fu-
ture... if we can engineer the perfect battery.

In “Search for the Super Battery”
on Nova, David Pogue explores the
hidden world of energy storage,
from the power—and danger—of
the lithium-ion batteries we use to-
day, to the bold innovations that
could one day change our world.
After a crush test at the Battery Abuse “Search for the Super Battery”

Testing Lab at Sandia National Labs 0n Nova airs on 3-2 Wednesday,
in New Mexico, these incinerated the 1st at 8:00 p.m. and Saturday,

parts are all that’s left of the battery. (hc 4th at 10:00 p.m. On 3-1, it airs
Thursday, the 2nd, at 4:00 p.m., Friday, the 3rd at 8:00 p.m., and
Sunday, the 5th at 4:00 p.m.

Ultimate Cruise Ship

In Italian shipyards, engineers are working around the clock to
build the world’s largest and most luxurious cruise ship, costing half
a billion dollars. “Ultimate
Cruise Ship” on Nova follows
the teams’ setbacks and tri-
umphs as they struggle to meet
their deadline to create a float-
ing paradise.

The Seven Seas Explorer is
no ordinary ship, weighing in at
54,000 gross tons and stretching
over two football fields. It will
be decked with the finest gold, marble, and crystal, and designed
to offer guests the roomiest accommodations of any commercial
cruise ship. But engineering opulence is no easy feat.

“Ultimate Cruise Ship” on Nova can be seen Wednesday, the 8th
at 8:00 p.m. and Saturday, the 11th at 10:00 p.m. On 3-1, it airs
Thursday, the 9th at 4:00 p.m., Friday, the 10th at 8:00 p.m., and
Sunday, the 12th at 4:00 p.m.

The Seven Seas Explorer

Origami Revolution

Nova explores the high-tech future of an age-old art in “Origami
Revolution.” The century old tradition of folding two-dimensional
paper into three-dimensional shapes is sparking a scientific revo-
lution and unlocking nature’s secrets. Engineers and designers are
discovering how, by adapting the principles of origami, they are
able to reshape the world around us and even within us.

The rules of folding are at the heart of many natural phenom-
ena, from how leaves blossom to how beetles fly. But now, origami
is being adopted in designing new drugs, micro-robots, even future
space missions.

“Origami Revolution” on Nova airs Wednesday, the 15th at 8:00
p.m. and Saturday, the 18th at 10:00 p.m. On 3-1, it airs Thursday,
the 16th at 4:00 p.m., Friday, the 17th at 8:00 p.m., and Sunday,
the 19th at 4:00 p.m.

Rebecea

Rebecca, a three-hour adapta-
tion of Daphne du Maurier's
classic tale of romance, sus-
pense, and jealousy, is set in el-
egant Monte Carlo and dramatic
Cornwall in the 1930s.

When Maxim de Winter
(Charles Dance) proposes to a
young woman (Emilia Fox), no
one is more surprised than the
circle of society friends who
learn the intriguing news, espe-
cially as his new wife is the op-
posite of Maxim's first wife, the
beautiful Rebecca, who mysteri-
ously died in a tragic drowning
accident.

After Maxim takes his new

In REBECCA, Emilia Fox portrays Mrs.
de Winter and Charles Dance stars as
Mr. de Winter.

wife back to his home in Cornwall, the ancient and magnificent
Manderley, it soon becomes evident that the shadow of Rebecca is
all-pervasive, nurtured all the more by the sinister and gothic house-
keeper, Mrs. Danvers (Diana Rigg). The new Mrs. de Winter be-
gins to uncover the darkness of the past that taints the present and
threatens to haunt her future.

Rebecca will be broadcast on 3-2 Sunday, the 26th at 7:00 p.m.
On 3-1, it can be seen Sunday, the 12th at 8:00 p.m.

Great Performances—

New York City Ballet in Paris

During the summer of 2016, New
York City Ballet made a triumphant
return to Paris for a three-week sea-
son at the historic Théatre du
Chatelet. The engagement’s closing
night performance, featuring four bal-
lets by George Balanchine to the mu-
sic of French composers, is presented
as a special two-part Great Perfor-
mances.

“New York City Ballet in Paris”
opens with Walpurgisnacht Ballet, a
joyful embodiment of classical cho-
reography, ending with a surging fi-
nale that sends 24 ballerinas soaring
across the stage.

The second program, “New York City Ballet Symphony in C,”
opens with Sonatine, a pas de deux of polished simplicity and emo-
tional interplay to the music of Maurice Ravel. The finale of the two-
part special is Balanchine’s Symphony in C, performed by more than
50 dancers to a score by Georges Bizet.

Great Performances “New York City Ballet in Paris” will be
broadcast on 3-2 Friday, the 17th at 9:00 p.m. and the “New York
City Ballet Symphony in C” airs Friday, the 24th at 9:00 p.m. On
3-1, the “New York City Ballet in Paris”can be seen Saturday, the
18th at 8:00 p.m. and the “New York City Ballet Symphony in C”
will be broadcast Saturday, the 25th at 9:00 p.m.
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At any given moment, one of the largest cities on earth isn’t on Earth—it’s the more
than 1 million passengers aloft in airplanes. City in the Sky, a new three-part science se-
ries, reveals the immense geological forces that could bring our planes down in seconds,
the engineering genius that keeps us aloft, and the superlative power of the human minds
that have to make knife-edge decisions every minute of every day. You will never look at
your time aloft in the same way again.

The series tells the remarkable story of “Departure,” from what it takes to get a million
people and their luggage off the ground and up in the air to building the world’s biggest
passenger plane, and from navigating through the busiest airport on the planet to the per-
ils of getting airborne in the coldest city on earth. “Airborne” explores just what it takes
to keep this city in the sky safe between take-off and landing—a system of complex glo-
bal networks and astonishing technology that stretches our ingenuity to the absolute limit.

Finally, “Arrival” explores what it takes to bring the citizens of the sky back to the
ground. Viewers sit in the cockpit with one of just 26 pilots in the world qualified to land at Paro,
Bhutan. With the
city in the sky pre- <
dicted to double in . S i Mg i
size in the next 20 = Y~
years, this last epi-
sode also looks at
what the future of
aviation might look
like.

City in the Sky
will be broadcast
on 3-2 Wednes-
days 9:00 p.m beginning the 8th. On 3-1, it can be seen Wednesdays at 8:00 p.m. begin-
ning the 8th and Thursdays at 7:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. beginning the 9th.

GFX Image of planes taking off from Dubai International Airport

[IINDEPENDENT LENS

TOWER

On August 1st, 1966, a sniper rode the el-
evator to the top floor of the University of
Texas Tower and opened fire, holding the
campus hostage for 96 minutes. When the
gunshots were finally silenced, the toll in-
cluded 16 dead, three dozen wounded, and
a shaken nation left trying to understand.

“Tower” on Independent Lens reveals
the untold stories of the 1966 mass shooting
in Austin, Texas—America’s first mass
school shooting— when the worst in one
man brought out the best in so many others.

The untold history of the “Tower” is told
through the first-person stories of seven spe-
cific characters: two students who were shot,
the two police officers who ended the siege,
two civilians who provided aid to victims
and police, and the radio reporter who
broadcast live from the scene for more than
an hour and a half and whose broadcast was
picked up nationally, bringing the events in
Austin to listeners around the nation.

“Tower” on Independent Lens can be
seen on 3-2 Tuesday the 14th at 8:00 p.m.
On 3-1, it will be broadcast Thursday, the
16th at 8:00 p.m.

AMERICAN EXPERIENCE

Oklahoma City

“Oklahoma City” on American Experience in-
vestigates the worst domestic terrorist attack in the
U.S. and the anti-government movement that in-
spired the actions of Timothy McVeigh, including
two standoffs with law enforcement with tragic out-
comes—Ruby Ridge and the Branch Davidian com-
pound in Waco, Texas.

On April 19th, 1995, Timothy McVeigh, a former
soldier deeply influenced by the literature and ideas
of the radical right, set off a truck bomb that de-
stroyed the Alfred P. Murrah Federal Building, kill-
ing 168 people and injuring 675 others.

The film draws upon more than 60 hours of jail-
house interviews with McVeigh, and the stories of sur-
vivors, U.S. Marshals, FBI investigators, and others.

“At its heart, “Oklahoma City” is about the dan-
gers of conspiracy thinking—of each side demoniz-
ing and exaggerating the threat posed by the other,”
said director Barak Goodman. “In this way, it is an ex-
tremely timely and relevant cautionary tale for our own
times.”

American Experience “Oklahoma City” airs on 3-2
Tuesday, the 7th at 8:00 p.m. On 3-1, it airs Tues-
day, the7th at 7:00 p.m., Wednesday, the 8th at 6:00

a.m./1:00 p.m., and Saturday the 11th at 6:00 p.m.
6

Before the occupation of the ref-
uge in Oregon, before the siege at
Waco, before Oklahoma City, there
was Ruby Ridge.

Just before dawn on August 21st,
1992, six U.S. Marshals hiked up the
steep ridge near the isolated
mountaintop cabin of white separat-
ist Randy Weaver in Northern Idaho.
Charged with selling two illegal
sawed-off shotguns to an undercover
agent more than a year earlier,
Weaver had failed to appear in court,
instead holing up in his cabin with his

Ruby Ridge

Vicki Weaver with children (LtoR) Sam,
Rachel, and Sara

wife Vicki, three children, and a cache of firearms.

Frustrated by Weaver’s defiance,
lance and strayed ever closer to the cabin itself. On the morning of the 21st, a
firefight broke out. Eleven days later, the standoff that mesmerized the nation
would leave Weaver injured, his wife and son and a federal agent dead, and many
convinced that the federal government was out of control.

“Ruby Ridge” on American Experience is a riveting account of the event that
helped give rise to the modern American militia movement.

“Ruby Ridge” on American Experience airs on 3-2 Tuesday, the 14th at 7:00
p.m. On 3-1, it airs Tuesday, the 14th at 7:00 p.m., Wednesday, the 15th at 6:00
a.m./1:00 p.m., and Saturday, the 18th at 7:00 p.m.

the marshals had intensified their surveil-
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(Jelebrating Black History Month

Featuring newsreels spanning 180 years
of U.S. history, Dixie tells the story of the
confederate anthem “Dixie’s Land” from its
origins as a blackface minstrel tune, through
its adoption by segregationists, to its contro-
versial place in modern U.S. society as
America’s most dangerous song.

In 1859, a white man named Dan Emmett
blackened his face and impersonated an Af-
rican-American to the strains of his latest
song “Dixie’s Land.” The song soon became
an anthem for southern states attempting to
break free from the U.S. during the Civil
War. Later, the song became a tangible way
to remember the Old South of prosperity, ci-
vility—and chattel slavery.

During the 20th century, segregationists
held tightly to the song while African-
Americans began protesting the song wher-
ever it was heard. Now, new research has
shed light on the possible African-American
origins of “Dixie.”

Dixie airs on 3-2 Sunday, the 26th at 10:00
a.m. and Tuesday, the 28th at 10:00 p.m.

THE TALK —
Race in America

The Talk — Race in America is a two-
hour documentary about the increasingly
common conversation taking place in
homes and communities across the country
between black and Latino parents and their
children, especially sons, about how to be-
have if they are ever stopped by the police.

In many homes, “the talk,” as it is called,
usually contains phrases like this: /fyou are
stopped by the police: Always answer “yes
sir, no sir’’; never talk back; don’t make any
sudden movements; don’t put your hands in
your pockets; obey all commands; if you
think you are falsely accused, save it for the
police station. I would rather pick you up at
the station than the morgue.

TheTalk presents six stories that illustrate
the issue from multiple points of view—par-
ent, child, the police, and the community.

The Talk can be seen on 3-2 Monday,
the 20th at 8:00 p.m. On 3-1, it airs Tues-
day, the 21st at 8:00 p.m.

Africa’s Great
Civilizations

Africa’s Great Civilizations is the latest
three-part documentary by Henry Louis
Gates, Jr. In the series, Gates travels
throughout Africa as he chronicles a sweep-
ing 200,000-year journey of discovery,
showing the complexity and grandeur of the
continent’s history from a firmly African
perspective. His travels take him from the city
of Great Zimbabwe to the pyramids of the
Kingdom of Kushner in Sudan, from the rock-
hewn churches of Ethiopia to Ancient Mali, the
empire of King Mansa Musa, still thought to
be the wealthiest person ever to have lived.

Beginning deep in the continent’s past
with the origins of Homo sapiens and the
migration of all of our human ancestors from
east Africa, Gates vividly paints a picture of
African civilizations—from Ancient Egypt
to the end of the 19th century—through their
artistic and cultural achievements, their re-
ligious practices, and political and social
structures. The series dispels the myth that
Africa is an underdeveloped region devoid
of any profound historical achievements.

Africa’s Great Civilizations airs on 3-2
Monday—Wednesday, the 27th—March 1st at
8:00 p.m. On 3-1, it airs Tuesday—Thursday,
the 28th—March 2nd at 7:00 p.m.

Smokey Robinson:

Library of Congress Gershwin
Prize for Popular Song

Samuel L. Jackson is host for Smokey
Robinson: The Library of Congress
Gershwin Prize for Popular Song. The
special honors the singer-songwriter with
star-studded performances by Aloe Blacc,
Gallant, CeeLo Green, JoJo, Ledisi, Tegan
Marie, Kip Moore, Corinne Bailey Rae,
EJoe Walsh, BeBe Winans, and others.

A rhythm and blues icon whose career
has spanned more than 50 years, Robinson
is considered the poet laureate of soul. His
velvet falsetto and mastery of lyrical verse
have created a tapestry of hits that have tran-
scended generations and become a mainstay
in American pop music.

Robinson has released dozens of Top-40
hits and added more than 4,000 songs to his
legacy songbook.

Smokey Robinson airs on 3-2 Friday,
the 10th at 9:00 p.m. On 3-1, it airs Satur-
day, the 11th at 8:00 p.m.

[IINDEPENDENT LENS

Birth of a Movement

Over 100 years after the release of D.W.
Griffith’s film, The Birth of a Nation, which
depicted the KKK as heroes and African
Americans in the most racist caricatures
imaginable, the battle to assert African
Americans’ rightful place in both civil so-
ciety and popular culture continues.

“Birth of a Movement” on Independent
Lens traces the line between Griffith’s con-
troversial epic and Hollywood’s continued
legacy of misrepresentation and negative
racial stereotypes.

“Birth of a Movement” recounts the story
of the battle waged against the film’s exhibi-
tion by a largely forgotten civil rights activist
named William Monroe Trotter. Trotter’s
battle against the film’s exhibition layed the
foundation for the civil rights movement.

Ultimately, Trotter would lose the battle
as the film went on to become the first finan-
cial blockbuster and established racial stereo-
typing as a bankable trope. The film is cred-
ited with inspiring the rebirth of the Klan
which, by the 1920s, was bigger than ever.

“Birth of a Movement” airs on 3-2 Mon-
day, the 6th at 9:00 p.m. On 3-1, it airs
Tuesday, the 7th at 9:00 p.m. and Wednes-
day, the 8th at 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.

Accidental Courtesy

Musician Daryl Davis has played all over
the world with legends like Chuck Berry and
Little Richard, but it’s what Daryl does in
his free time that sets him apart: he meets
and befriends members of the KKK, many
of whom have never met a black person.
When some of these people have decided to
leave the Klan, they have given Daryl their
robes and hoods. He hopes to one day dis-
play his collection, each piece representing
a person whose life he has touched and
changed.

“Accidental Courtesy” on Independent
Lens follows Daryl on a trip across the land-
scape of contemporaryAmerica as he meets
with neo-Nazi leaders and a new generation
of young civil rights activists.

“How can you hate me,” says Daryl, “ when
you don’t even know me? Throughout my
life, I’ve been looking for an answer to that.
Who better to ask than someone who would
join an organization whose whole premise
is hating people who do not look like them?”

“Accidental Courtesy” on Independent
Lens can be seen on 3-2 Monday, the 13th
at 9:00 p.m. On 3-1, it airs Tuesday, the 14th
at 8:00 p.m. and Wednesday, the 15th at

7:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m.
7
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¢ KENW-TV’s DAYTIME SCHEDULES ¢

Kids’ Programming, How-to’s, and Family Viewing
3-2 (SD) is your regular KENW-TV channel. Channels 3-1 (HD) and 3-3

98BS

4
K\P°3

Channel 3-2

(SD) require a digital television or a converter box, both with antennas.

Channel 3-3

Saturday

5:00 am
5:30 am
6:00 am
6:30 am
7:00 am
7:30 am
8:00 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm
12:30 pm
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm
8:00 pm
8:30 pm

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Splash and Bubbles
Curious George

Nature Cat

Ready, Jet, Go!

Wild Kratts

Odd Squad

Arthur

Martha Speaks
Cyberchase

SciGirls

WordGirl

Thomas Edison’s Secret Lab
Dinosaur Train

Maya & Miguel

Curious George

Cat in the Hat

Nature Cat

Bob the Builder

Splash and Bubbles
Clifford the Big Red Dog
Peg + Cat

Wild Kratts

Biz Kid$

Martha Speaks

Odd Squad

Imagination Station
Curiosity Quest

SciGirls

Cyberchase

Arthur

Sunday

Monday through Friday Monday through Friday
5:00 am Wai Lana Yoga 5:00 am Wild Kratts
5:30 am Body Electric 5:30 am Ready, Jet, Go!
6:00 am Classical Stretch 6:00 am  Nature Cat
6:30 am BBC World News 6:30 am  Curious George
7:00 am  Sesame Street 7:00 am  Peg + Cat
7:30 am Thomas & Friends 7:30 am  Dinosaur Train
8:00 am  Dinosaur Train 8:00 am  Splash and Bubbles
8:30 am Peg + Cat 8:30 am  Sesame Street
9:00 am  SuperWhy! 9:00 am  Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:30 am  Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood 9:30 am  Sid the Science Kid (M)
10:00 am  Cat in the Hat Bob the Builder (Tu)
10:30 am  Splash and Bubbles Zula Patrol (W)
11:00 am New Orleans Cooking (M) Mixed Nutz (Th)
Martha Stewart’s Cooking School (Tu) Mack & Moxy (F)
New Fly Fisher (W) 10:00 am  SuperWhy!
American Woodshop (Th) 10:30 am  Thomas & Friends
Bob the Builder (F) 11:00am  Peg + Cat
11:30 am America’s Test Kitchen (M) 11:30am  Catin the Hat
Knitting Daily (Tu) 12:00 pm Mls?ter Rogers (M)
Woodsmith Shop (W) Twice as Good (Tu)
S. Raichlen’s Smoke Project Il (Th) Clifford the Big Red Dog (W)
Mister Rogers (F) Bop the Builder (Th)
12:00 pm  Sit and Be Fit (MWF) Caillou (F)
Creative Living (TuTh) 12.:30 pm  Curious George
12:30 pm Beads, Baubles and Jewels (M) 1:00 pm Spl:a.sh gnd I?ubb!es
Fit 2 Stitch (Tu) 1:30 pm Dgnlel Tiger s Neighborhood
o 2:00 pm  Dinosaur Train
Quilting Arts (W) 230 pm  Odd Squad
Welcome to My Studio (Th) 3:00 pm  Wild Kratts
Beauty of Oil Painting (F) 3130 pm  Arthur
1:00 pm  Curious George 4;00 pm  Martha Speaks
1:30 pm Nature Cat 4:30 pm  WordGirl
2:00 pm  Ready, Jet, Go! 5:00 pm  Thomas Edison’s Secret Lab (M)
2:30 pm  Arthur Cyberchase (Tu)
3:00 pm Martha Speaks Bob the Builder (W)
3:30 pm  Odd Squa Hands on Crafts for Kids (Th)
4:00 pm  WordGirl (M—Th) Twice As Good (F)
Thomas Edison’s Secret Lab (F) 5:30 pm  Imagination Station (M)
4:30 pm BBC World News America SciGirls (Tu)
5:00 pm Charlie Rose: The Week (M) Biz Kid$ (W)
Scully/The World Show (Tu) Curiosity Quest (Th)
Religion & Ethics (W) Hands on Crafts for Kids (F)
Focus on Europe (Th) 6:00 pm  Nature Cat
BBC Newsnight (F) 6:30 pm  Ready, Jet, Go!
5:30 pm  Nightly Business Report 7:00 pm  Arthur
6:00 pm PBS NewsHour 7:30 pm  Wild Kratts
8:00 pm Odd Squad
8:30 pm  Martha Speaks
Channel 3-1 Sunday
Sa"'ur‘day 5:00 am  Sid the Science Kid
5:30 am Dinosaur Train
5:00 am Thomas & Friends 6:00 am Sesame Street
5:30 am  Bob the Builder 6:30 am Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
6:00 am Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood 7:00 am  Splash and Bubbles
6:30 am Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood 7:30 am  Curious George
7:00 am Splash and Bubbles 8:00 am Nature Cat
7:30 am Curious George 8:30 am Ready, Jet, Go!
8:00 am  Nature Cat 9:00 am  Wild Kratts
8:30 am Ready, Jet, Go! 9:30 am Odd Squad
9:00 am  Wild Kratts 10:00 am Odd Squad
9:30 am  Odd Squad 10:30 am  Arthur
10:00 am  Arthur

5:00 am
5:30 am
6:00 am
6:30 am
7:00 am
7:30 am
8:00 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm
12:30 pm
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm
8:00 pm
8:30 pm

Sesame Street
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Splash and Bubbles
Curious George
Nature Cat

Ready, Jet, Go!
Wild Kratts

Odd Squad

Odd Squad

Arthur

Cyberchase

1001 Nights
Imagination Station
Hands on Crafts for Kids
Curiosity Quest

Biz Kid$

Ready, Jet, Go!
Wild Kratts

Nature Cat

Peg + Cat
SuperWhy!

Curious George
Cat in the Hat
Splash and Bubbles
WordWorld
Dinosaur Train
Clifford the Big Red Dog
Bob the Builder
Thomas & Friends
Ready, Jet, Go!
SciGirls

Biz Kid$

8
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Kenw Tv ScHEDULES 3-1 (HD), 3-2 (SD) anp 3-3 (SD

Our regular KENW-TV Channel (3-2) is listed below in bold. It can be seen by those who use cable or one of our analog

translators listed on page 3. Schedule 3-1 is our High Definition (HD) Channel and 3-3 is our Children’s/Encore Standard
Definition (SD) Channel. Those with either digital TV sets or analog sets with converter boxes (both sets require antennas)

can receive all three channels in most parts of our viewing area. KENW-TV has digital transmitters in the following cities:
Clovis/Portales; Hobbs/Lovington; Roswell; Artesia; Fort Sumner; Tucumcari; Carlsbad; Ruidoso; Mescalero

KENW-TV’s 3-1 schedule (below in italics) is carried by DirecTV in most counties of New Mexico.
KENW-TV’s 3-2 schedule (below in bold) is carried on Dish network in most counties of New Mexico.

Wednesday 1st

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
2:30
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

7:30
8:00
9:00

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Independent Lens “Containment”
Nine to Ninety

POV “Seven Songs for a Long Life
Start Up

In the Americas with David Yetman
American Woodshop
Woodwright's Shop

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Mexico — One Plate at a Time
Rick Steves’ Europe

Independent Lens “Containment”
Nine to Ninety

POV “Sevens Songs for a Long Life
Lidia’s Kitchen

America’s Test Kitchen

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Nature “Spy in the Wild: Love,” Pt. 1
Born to Explore

Roaditrip Nation

Nova “Search for the Super Battery”
Aurora-Fire in the Sky
Aurora-Fire in the Sky

Nature “Spy in the Wild: Love”
Charlie Rose

Healthy Body Healthy Mind

”

»

“Idiopathic Pulmonary Fibrosis”

3-1
3-3
3-2

Charlie Rose
Born to Explore
This Old House

“Changes Start to Show”

3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3

Roadftrip Nation

Charlie Rose

Tavis Smiley

Aurora-Fire in the Sky

Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

Nature “Spy in the Wild: Love”
Nova

Thursday 2nd

1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
4:00
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

8:30
9:00

9:30

10:00

11:00

11:30

12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

Born to Explore

Roadltrip Nation

Aurora-Fire in the Sky

Nature “Spy in the Wild: Love”
Nova “Search for the Super Battery”
Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Frontline “Battle for Irag”
Song of the Mountains

Song of the Mountains

“Fire in the Kitchen/Bad Ridge”

3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-2

Red Green Show

New Mexico True TV

Sportslook

Creative Living

Charlie Rose

Red Green Show “Pay it Forward”
You Should Know

Landmarks Live in Concert —

Brad Paisley

3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3

Charlie Rose

Song of the Mountains
Charlie Rose

Tavis Smiley

Sun Studio Sessions
Tavis Smiley

New Mexico True TV
PBS NewsHour

This Old House Hour
Soundstage

Friday 3rd

5:00
5:30
6:00

3-1

3-1

Classical Stretch
Wai Lana Yoga
America’s Heartland

6:30
7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

7:30

8:00

8:30
9:00

10:00

11:00

11:30

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-2

Travelscope

Song of the Mountains
Bluegrass Underground

Sun Studio Sessions

Globe Trekker

Joy of Painting

Beauty of Oil Painting

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

This Old House Hour

Live from the Dennison Lodge
Soundstage

Globe Trekker

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
Asian American Life

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Market to Market
Washington Week

Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Charlie Rose-The Week
Washington Week

Nova “Search for the Super Battery”
Charlie Rose — The Week
Live from Lincoln Center

“50 Years of Mostly Mozart”

3-1

Frontline “Battle for Iraq”

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-1

Charlie Rose

3-3 Nova

3-2

Masterpiece

“Victoria: The Clockwork Prince”

3-1

Tavis Smiley

3-3 Frontline

3-1

Tavis Smiley

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Born to Explore

Roadtrip Nation

Aurora-Fire in the Sky

Nature “Spy in the Wild: Love”
Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
Quilt in a Day

Knit and Crochet Now!

Sew it All

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Growing a Greener World

KENW-TYV on Cable Companies

KENW-TV’s 3-1 (High Definition, HD) and 3-2 (Standard Definition, SD) program schedules
can be seen on the following cable companies:

Alpine, TX: Channel 12 (SD) and Channel 712 (HD), TDS
Dexter: Channel 3 (SD) and Channel 470 (HD), Cable One

Ft. Stanton, TX: Channel 6 (SD) and Channel 706 (HD), TDS
Hobbs: Channel 3 (SD) and Channel 703 (HD), TDS

Portales: Channel 3 (SD), and Channel 510 (HD), Comcast Cable
Roswell: Channel 3 (SD), and Channel 470 (HD), Cable One

Artesia: Channel 3, PVT

Carlsbad: Channel 3, TDS

Clovis: Channel 3, Suddenlink

Dexter: Channel 3, PVT

Eddy County South: Channel 3, TDS
Eunice: Channel 3, TDS

Farwell: Channel 3, Suddenlink

Ft. Sumner: Channel 3, Reach Broadband

KENW-TV’s 3-2 Schedule (Standard Definition, SD) can be seen on the following cable
companies:

Hagerman: Channel 3, PVT

Jal: Channel 3, TDS

Lea County: Channel 3, TDS

Loving: Channel 3, TDS

Lovington: Channel 3, TDS

Melrose: Channel 9, Reach Broadband
Muleshoe, TX: Channel 5, Reach Broadband
Texico: Channel 3, Suddenlink

Tucumecari: Channel 11, Comcast
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12:00

3-2 PBS NewsHour
3-1 Front and Center
3-3 Well Read

Saturday 4th

6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30

8:00
8:30

9:30
10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

4:30

5:00

5:30
6:00

6:30
7:00

8:00

8:30

9:00

10

3-2 Woodsmith Shop
“Curved-Front Wall Cabinet”
3-2 American Woodshop
“Home Trims”
3-2 Rough Cut “Interior Trim, Doors
and Windows”
3-2 America’s Test Kitchen
“Revolutionizing Classic Fruit Desserts”
3-2 Martha Bakes “West”
3-2 Great British Baking Show
“Masterclass 3”
3-2 Motorweek
3-2 P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
“Colorful Spices”
3-1 Arthur
3-2 Make It Artsy “Paper”
3-1 Baking with Julia
3-2 Paint This with Jerry Yarnell
“A Colorful Gateway,” Pt. 4
3-1 Baking with Julia
3-2 Joy of Painting
3-1 Ask This Old House
3-2 Beauty of Oil Painting
“Garden Hollyhocks”
3-1 This Old House
3-2 Quilt in a Day “Silent Star and
Comfort Quilt”
3-1 This Old House
3-2 Quilting Arts “Feathers”
3-1 Ask This Old House
3-2 Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
“Kitchen Windows”
3-1 Motorweek
3-2 Creative Living
3-1 Woodwright’s Shop
3-2 Delicious TV’s Vegan Mashup
“Cooking for Teens”
3-1 Chef’s Life
3-2 Craftsman’s Legacy
“The Woodworker”
3-1 Martha Stewart’s Cooking School
3-2 This Old House
“Decorative Touches”
3-1 Martha Bakes
3-2 Ask This Old House
“Rooftop Garden, Stains, Shed”
3-1 History Detectives
3-2 Welcome to My Studio
“The Color of Snow”
3-2 Sewing with Nancy
“Fashion Sewing: Plain to Fabulous”
3-1 PBS NewsHour Weekend
3-2 Fit 2 Stitch “Weddings”
3-1 Charlie Rose-The Week
3-2 Report from Santa Fe
3-1 Antiques Roadshow
3-2 America’s Heartland
3-2 Lawrence Welk Show
“The Southern Show”
3-1 American Experience:
Race Underground
3-2 Are You Being Served? Again!
“His and Hers”
3-1 Live from Lincoln Center
3-2 Red Green Show “Pay it Forward”
3-2 Austin City Limits “Cece Winans/
St. Paul & The Broken Bones”
3-8 Lawrence Welk Show

10:00

11:00

12:00

3-2 Nova “Search for the Super Battery”
Austin City Limits

Classic Gospel

Nature “Spy in the Wild: Love”
Nova “Search for the Super Battery”
Soundstage

Austin City Limits

Nature “Spy in the Wild,: Love”
Bluegrass Underground

3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3

6:00

6:30

7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30

10:00
11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30

7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00

Sunday 5th
3-2 Grand View

“Death Valley National Park”

3-2 Second Opinion

“Whooping Cough”

3-2 Antiques Roadshow

“Santa Clara,” Pt. 3

3-2 Classic Gospel

“David Phelps: Freedom”

3-2 Joy of Music

“Musical Journey on the Rhine II”

3-2 Joy of Music

“Swiss Musical Journey”

3-2 Aurora-Fire in the Sky

3-2 Globe Trekker “Food Hour: Ireland”

3-1 Washington Week

3-1 Charlie Rose-The Week

3-2 Rick Steves’ Europe “Assisi and

Italian Country Charm”

3-1 To the Contrary

3-2 In Focus

3-1 Religion & Ethics Newsweekly

3-1 Scully/The World Show

3-2 Mineral Explorers

“Southern California”

3-1 Market to Market

3-2 Closer to Truth “What Would it Feel

Like to be God?”

3-1 Well Read

3-2 Well Read “Nonemma Donohue,

The Wonderer’

3-1 Mind of a Chef

3-2 Healthy Body Healthy Mind

“Idiopathic Pulmonary Fibrosis”

3-1 Great British Baking Show

3-2 Religion & Ethics Newsweekly

3-2 Classic Gospel

“Best of the Cathedrals”

3-1 Nova “Search for the Super Battery”

3-2 PBS NewsHour Weekend

3-1 New Mexico True TV

3-2 Washington Week

3-1 Report from Santa Fe

3-2 Second Opinion “Lead Poisoning”

3-1 Mercy Street

3-2 New Mexico True TV “Through the

Gila and into The Mesilla”

3-2 Mercy Street “One Equal Temper”

3-1 Masterpiece “Victoria: An Ordinary
Woman”

3-2 Masterpiece “Victoria: An Ordinary

Woman”

3-1 Secrets of the Six Wives, Pt. 3

3-2 Secrets of the Six Wives of Henry

VIl “Divorced, Beheaded, Survived”

3-1 POV “Seven Songs for a Long Life”

3-3 Tracks Ahead

3-3 Mineral Explorers

3-2 Northanger Abbey

3-1 Black Gold Boom

3-3 Nature

3-1 Science Goes to the Movies

3-1 Austin City Limits

3-3 Mercy Street

11:30

12:00

3-2 Unexpected Justice: The Rise of
John Paul Stevens

3-2 Nova “Search for the Super Battery”
3-1 Lowertown Line

3-3 Masterpiece

Monday 6th

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:00

3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00

10:00

10:30
11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Mercy Street

Masterpiece “Victoria: An Ordinary
Woman”

Secrets of the Six Wives of Henry VIII
Pati’s Mexican Table

New Orleans Cooking

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Ellie’s Real Good Food

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Great British Baking Show

Mercy Street

Masterpiece “Victoria: An Ordinary
Woman”

Secrets of the Six Wives
America’s Heartland

Expeditions with Patrick McMillan
Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Antiques Roadshow “Indianapolis”
Ultimate Restorations

Antiques Roadshow “Santa Clara,
3-1 Antiques Roadshow

3-2 Independent Lens

“Birth of a Movement”

3-1 Antiques Roadshow

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-2 Life on the Line

“It's About the Journey”

3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Antiques Roadshow

3-2 Rick Steves’ Europe “Romania”
3-2 Antiques Roadshow “Indianapolis”
3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 Antiques Roadshow

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 Independent Lens

“Birth of a Movement”

Ultimate Restorations

Tuesday 7th

3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-3

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00

3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow
Ultimate Restorations
Healthy Body Healthy Mind
Second Opinion

Closer to Truth

Religion & Ethics Newsweekly
Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Mind of a Chef

Chef’s Life

Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow
Ultimate Restorations
Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Well Read

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report
PBS NewsHour

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
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7:00

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-2

Finding Your Roots

“Tragedy + Time = Comedy”

3-1

3-2

American Experience
“Oklahoma City”
American Experience

“Oklahoma City”

3-1

3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3

3-2
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1

3-3

Independent Lens
“Birth of a Movement”
Charlie Rose

Wild West “General Custer”
Charlie Rose
American Experience
“Oklahoma City”
Charlie Rose

Tavis Smiley

Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour
American Experience
“Oklahoma City”
Independent Lens

Wednesday 8th

5:00
5:30
6:00

8:00

9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00

3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30

6:00
7:00

7:30

8:00

9:00

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

American Experience
“Oklahoma City”
Independent Lens

“Birth of a Movement”
Start Up

In the Americas with David Yetman
American Woodshop
Woodwright's Shop

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Mexico — One Plate at a Time
Rick Steves’ Europe
American Experience
“Oklahoma City”
Independent Lens

“Birth of a Movement”
Lidia’s Kitchen

America’s Test Kitchen
Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report
PBS NewsHour

Nature “A Spy in the Wild:

Intelligence,” Pt. 2

3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1

3-3
3-2

Born to Explore

Two for the Road

Nova “Ultimate Cruise Ship”
City in the Sky, Pt. 1

City in the Sky “Departure”
Nature “Spy in the Wild:
Intelligence”

Charlie Rose

Healthy Body Healthy Mind

“Controlling Gout”

3-1
3-3
3-2

Charlie Rose
Born to Explore
This Old House

“Decorative Touches”

3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3

Two for the Road

Charlie Rose

Tavis Smiley

City in the Sky, Pt. 1

Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

Nature “Spy in the Wild: Intelligence”
Nova

Thursday 9th

5:00
5:30
6.:00

3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch
Wai Lana Yoga
Born to Explore

6:30
7:00
8:00

9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00

4:00
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30

10:00

11:00

11:30

12:00

3-1 Two for the Road

City in the Sky

Nature “Spy in the Wild:
Intelligence,” Pt. 2

Fons & Porters Love of Quilting
Quilt in a Day

Knit and Crochet Now!

Sew it All

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Growing a Greener World
Born to Explore

Two for the Road

City in the Sky, Pt.

Nature “Spy in the Wild:
Intelligence”

Nova “Ultimate Cruise Ship”
Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Wild West “General Custer”
3-1 Song of the Mountains

3-2 Song of the Mountains “After Jack/
Chris Jones and the Night Drivers”
3-1 Red Green Show

3-1 New Mexico True TV

3-2 Sportslook

3-1 Cereative Living

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-2 Red Green Show “Possum Day”
3-1 Watching Our Water

3-2 Soundstage “Jon Secada”
3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Song of the Mountains

3-2 Charlie Rose

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-8 Sun Studio Sessions

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 New Mexico True TV

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 This OIld House Hour

3-3 Soundstage

3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2

Friday 10th

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

7:30

8:00

8:30

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

America’s Heartland
Travelscope

Song of the Mountains
Bluegrass Underground
Sun Studio Sessions

Globe Trekker

Joy of Painting

Beauty of Oil Painting

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

This Old House Hour

Live from the Dennison Lodge
Soundstage

Globe Trekker

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
Asian American Life

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report
PBS NewsHour

Market to Market
Washington Week
Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Charlie Rose-The Week
Washington Week

Nova “Ultimate Cruise Ship”
Charlie Rose-The Week

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

9:00

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

3-2 Smokey Robinson: The Library of
Congress Gershwin Prize/Popular Song
3-1 John Lewis: Get in the Way

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Nova

3-2 Masterpiece “Victoria: An Ordinary
Woman”

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 John Lewis: Get in the Way

3-2 Becoming Albertan

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 New Mexico True TV

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 Front and Center

3-3 Well Read

Saturday 11th

6:00

6:30

7:00
7:30

8:00
8:30

9:30
10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

4:30

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30

3-2 Woodsmith Shop
“Heirloom Music Box”
3-2 American Woodshop
“Recycled Trestle Table”
3-2 Rough Cut “Cabinets”
3-2 America’s Test Kitchen
“Cast Iron Staples”
3-2 Martha Bakes “Southwest”
3-2 Great British Baking Show
“Masterclass 4”
3-2 Motorweek
3-2 P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
“Intriguing Interiors”
3-1 Arthur
3-2 Make it Artsy “Celebrations”
3-1 Baking with Julia
3-2 Paint This with Jerry Yarnell
“A Frosty Tradition,” Pt. 1
3-1 Baking with Julia
3-2 Joy of Painting
3-1 Ask This Old House
3-2 Beauty of Oil Painting “Water Lily”
3-1 This Old House
3-2 Quilt in a Day
“Radio Windmill and Sky Rocket”
3-1 This Old House
3-2 Quilting Arts
“Working from Photos”
3-1 Ask This Old House
3-2 Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
“Red Between the Lines,” Pt. 1
3-1 Motorweek
3-2 Creative Living
3-1 Woodwright’s Shop
3-2 Delicious TV’s Vegan Mashup
“A Reason to Rise”
3-1 Chef’s Life
3-2 Craftsman’s Legacy
“The Glassblower”
3-1 Martha Stewart’s Cooking School
3-2 This Old House “Ship Lap”
3-1 Martha Bakes
3-2 Ask This Old House
“Future House, Nick Offerman”
3-1 History Detectives
3-2 Welcome to My Studio
“Orange and Yellow”
3-2 Sewing with Nancy
“Quilt with an Embroidery Machine”
3-1 PBS NewsHour Weekend
3-2 Fit 2 Stitch “Casual Events/Parties”
3-1 Charlie Rose-The Week
3-2 Report from Santa Fe
3-1 American Experience
“Oklahoma City”
3-2 America’s Heartland
1
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7:00

8:00

8:30
9:00

9:30
10:00

11:00

12:00

3-2 Lawrence Welk Show

“Songs by Johnny Mercer”

3-2 Are You Being Served? Again!

“Diamonds are a Man’s Best Friend”

3-1 Smokey Robinson: The Library of
Congress Gershwin Prize

3-2 Red Green Show “Possum Day”

3-2 Austin City Limits “Foals/Alejandro

Escovedo”

3-3 Lawrence Welk Show

3-1 On Story

3-2 Nova “Ultimate Cruise Ship”

3-1 Austin City Limits

3-3 Classic Gospel

3-2 Nature “A Spy in the Wild:

Intelligence,” Pt. 2

3-1 Nova “Ultimate Cruise Ship”

3-8 Soundstage

3-2 Austin City Limits

3-1 Nature “Spy in the Wild:
Intelligence”

3-3 Bluegrass Underground

6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00

9:00
9:30

10:00
11:00

11:30
12:00

12:30
1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30
4:00

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00

8:00

9:00

12

Sunday 12th

3-2 Born to Explore

“Tanzania: Remote Tribes”

3-2 Second Opinion “Food Allergies”

3-2 Antiques Roadshow “Charleston”

3-2 Classic Gospel “Guy Penrod Live:

Hymns & Worship”

3-2 Joy of Music “Elbe River I”

3-2 Joy of Music “Musical Journey on

the Rhine II”

3-2 Wild West “General Custer”

3-2 Globe Trekker “Puerto Rico”

3-1 Washington Week

3-1 Charlie Rose-The Week

3-2 Cultura

3-1 To the Contrary

3-2 In Focus

3-1 Religion & Ethics Newsweekly

3-1 Scully/The World Show

3-2 Mineral Explorers “Spain”

3-1 Market to Market

3-2 Closer to Truth

“What's the New Atheism?”

3-1 Well Read

3-2 Well Read “Dava Sobel, The Glass

Universe’

3-1 Mind of a Chef

3-2 Healthy Body Healthy Mind

“Controlling Gout”

3-1 Great British Baking Show

3-2 Religion & Ethics Newsweekly

3-2 Classic Gospel “I'll Meet You on

the Mountain”

3-1 Nova “Ultimate Cruise Ship”

3-2 PBS NewsHour Weekend

3-1 New Mexico True TV

3-2 Washington Week

3-1 Report from Santa Fe

3-2 Second Opinion “Lupus”

3-1 Mercy Street

3-2 New Mexico True TV

“Tour Through History in Southeast”

3-2 Mercy Street “Southern Mercy”

3-1 Masterpiece “Victoria: The Queen’s
Husband”

3-2 Masterpiece “Victoria: The Queen’s

Husband”

3-1 Rebecca, Pt. 1

3-2 Queen Victoria and the Crippled

Kaiser

3-3 Tracks Ahead

9:30

10:00

11:00

11:10

11:30
12:00

3-1 Rebecca, Pt. 2

3-3 Mineral Explorers

3-2 Tales from the Royal Wardrobe
3-3 Nature

3-2 Queen Victoria and the Crippled
Kaiser

3-3 Mercy Street

3-1 Half Sour

3-1 Education of Harvey Gantt

3-2 Nova “Ultimate Cruise Ship”
3-1 Lowertown Line

3-3 Masterpiece

Monday 13th

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:00

3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00

9:00

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Mercy Street

Masterpiece “Victoria: The Queen’s
Husband”

Queen Victoria and the Crippled
Kaiser

Pati’s Mexican Table

New Orleans Cooking

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Ellie’s Real Good Food

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Great British Baking Show

Mercy Street

Masterpiece “Victoria: The Queen’s
Husband”

Queen Victoria and the Crippled
Kaiser

America’s Heartland

Daytripper

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

3-1 PBS NewsHour

3-2 Antiques Roadshow
“Indianapolis”

3-1 Ultimate Restorations

3-2 Antiques Roadshow “Charleston”
3-1 Antiques Roadshow

3-2 Independent Lens

“Accidental Courtesy”

3-1 Antiques Roadshow

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Antiques Roadshow

3-2 Rick Steves’ Europe “Assisi and
Italian Country Charm”

3-2 Antiques Roadshow “Indianapolis”
3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 Antiques Roadshow

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 Independent Lens “Accidental
Courtesy”

Ultimate Restorations

Tuesday 14th

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-3

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow
Ultimate Restorations
Healthy Body Healthy Mind
Second Opinion

Closer to Truth

Religion & Ethics Newsweekly
Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Mind of a Chef

Chef’s Life

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00
9:30

10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1 Antiques Roadshow

Antiques Roadshow

Ultimate Restorations

Consuelo Mack WealthTrack

Well Read

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

American Experience “Ruby Ridge”
American Experience “Ruby Ridge”
Independent Lens “Tower’
Independent Lens “Accidental
Courtesy”

Charlie Rose

Creative Living

Wessyngton Plantation: A Family’s
Road to Freedom

Wild West “Wyatt Earp”

Charlie Rose

American Experience “Ruby Ridge”
Charlie Rose

Tavis Smiley

Independent Lens

Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

Independent Lens “Tower”

Wednesday 15th

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2

3-3
3-2
3-1

3-2
3-1

3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-2
3-1

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:30

9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00

3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

7:30
8:00

9:00

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

American Experience “Ruby Ridge”
Independent Lens

“Accidental Courtesy”

Wessyngton Plantation: A Family’s
Road to Freedom

Start Up

In the Americas with David Yetman
American Woodshop
Woodwright's Shop

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Mexico — One Plate at a Tme

Rick Steves’ Europe

American Experience “Ruby Ridge”
Independent Lens

“Accidental Courtesy”

Wessyngton Plantation: A Family’s
Road to Freedom

Lidia’s Kitchen

America’s Test Kitchen

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Nature “Spy in the Wild: Friendship”
Born to Explore

Two for the Road

Nova “Origami Revolution”

City in the Sky, Pt. 2

City in the Sky “Airborne,” Pt. 2
Nature “Spy in the Wild: Friendship”
3-8 Charlie Rose

3-2 Healthy Body Healthy Mind
“Chronic Back and Leg Pain”

3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Born to Explore

3-2 This Old House “Ship Lap”

3-3 Two for the Road

3-2 Charlie Rose

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 City in the Sky, Pt. 2

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 Nature “Spy in the Wild: Friendship”
3-3 Nova

3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
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Thursday 16th

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
4:00
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30

10:00

11:00

11:30

12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Born to Explore

Two for the Road

City in the Sky, Pt. 2

Nature “Spy in the Wild: Friendship”
Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
Quilt in a Day

Knit and Crochet Now!

Sew it All

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Growing a Greener World

Born to Explore

Two for the Road

City in the Sky, Pt. 2

Nature “Spy in the Wild: Friendship”
Nova “The Origami Revolution”
Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Wild West “Wyatt Earp”

3-1 Song of the Mountains

3-2 Song of the Mountains “Jerry
Butler and the Blu-Js/The Blue Ridge
Entertainers”

3-1 Independent Lens “Tower”

3-2 Sportslook

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-2 Red Green Show “The Boat Ramp”
3-1 You Should Know

3-2 Soundstage “Blondie”

3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Song of the Mountains

3-2 Charlie Rose

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-8 Sun Studio Sessions

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 New Mexico True TV

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 This Old House Hour
Soundstage

Friday 17th

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

7:30

8:00

8:30

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

America’s Heartland
Travelscope

Song of the Mountains
Bluegrass Underground

Sun Studio Sessions

Globe Trekker

Joy of Painting

Beauty of Oil Painting

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

This Old House Hour

Live from the Dennison Lodge
Soundstage

Globe Trekker

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
Asian American Life

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Market to Market
Washington Week

Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Charlie Rose-The Week
Washington Week

Nova “The Origami Revolution”
Charlie Rose-The Week

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1

3-1
3-2

9:00 3-2 Great Performances 8:00 3-2 Are You Being Served? Again!
“New York City Ballet in Paris” “The Clock”
3-1 Black Women in Medicine 3-1 Great Performances “NYC Ballet”
3-3 Charlie Rose 8:30 3-2 Red Green Show “The Boat Ramp”
10:00 3-2 Masterpiece “Victoria: The Queen’s 9:00 3-2 Austin City Limits “James Taylor”
Husband” 3-1 Great Performances “Jacob’s Pillow”
3-1 Charlie Rose 3-3 Lawrence Welk Show
3-3 Nova 10:00 3-2 Nova “The Origami Revolution”
11:00 3-2 Queen Victoria and the Crippled 3-1 Austin City Limits
Kaiser 3-3 Classic Gospel
3-1 Tavis Smiley 11:00 3-2 Nature “Spy in the Wild: Friendship”
3-3 Black Women in Medicine 3-1 Nova “The Origami Revolution”
11:30 3-1 Tavis Smiley 3-3 Soundstage
12:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour 12:00 3-2 Austin City Limits
3-1 Front and Center 3-1 Nature “Spy in the Wild: Friendship”
3-3 Well Read 3-8 Bluegrass Underground
Saturday 18th Sunday 19th
6:00 3-2 Woodsmith Shop 6:00 3-2 Born to Explore
“Slat-Wall Storage System” “Turkey: Journey to Love Valley”
6:30 3-2 American Woodshop 6:30 3-2 Second Opinion
“Victorian Hall Tree” “Teen Depression”
7:00 3-2 Rough Cut “Interior Stairs” 7:00 3-2 Antiques Roadshow “Charleston”
7:30 3-2 America’s Test Kitchen 8:00 3-2 Classic Gospel “Joey+Rory:
8:00 3-2 Martha Bakes “South” Hymns That Are Important”
8:30 3-2 Great British Baking Show “Cake” 9:00 3-2 Joy of Music “Musical Journey to
9:30 3-2 Motorweek the Baltic Sea IlI”
10:00 3-2 P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home 9:30 3-2 Joy of Music “Elbe River I”
“The Great Outdoors” 10:00 3-2 Wild West “Wyatt Earp”
3-1 Arthur 11:00 3-2 Globe Trekker
10:30 3-2 Make It Artsy “Transformation” “Top 10 South American Adventures”
3-1 Baking with Julia 3-1 Washington Week
11:00 3-2 Paint This with Jerry Yarnell 11:30 3-1 Charlie Rose-The Week
“A Frosty Tradition,” Pt. 2 12:00 3-2 Rick Steves’ Europe “Siena and
3-1 Baking with Julia Tuscany’s Wine Country”
11:30 3-2 Joy of Painting 3-1 To the Contrary
3-1 Ask This Old House 12:30 3-2 In Focus
12:00 3-2 Beauty of Oil Painting 3-1 Religion & Ethics Newsweekly
“Hibiscus on a Painted Mat” 1:00 3-1 Scully/The World Show
3-1 This Old House 1:30 3-2 Mineral Explorers “Portugal”
12:30 3-2 Quiltin a Day “Army Star and Hope 3-1 Market to Market
of Hartford” 2:00 3-2 Closer to Truth
3-1 This Old House “How Does Personal Identity Persist?”
1:00 3-2 Quilting Arts “Portraits” 3-1 Well Read
3-1 Ask This Old House 2:30 3-2 Well Read “Jayne Ann Krentz,
1:30 3-2 Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting When All the Girls Have Gone’
“Red Between the Lines,” Pt. 2 3-1 Mind of a Chef
3-1 Motorweek 3:00 3-2 Healthy Body Healthy Mind
2:00 3-2 Creative Living “Chronic Back and Leg Pain”
3-1 Woodwright’s Shop 3-1 Great British Baking Show
2:30 3-2 Delicious TV’s Vegan Mashup 3:30 3-2 Religion & Ethics Newsweekly
“Brown Bag Lunches” 4:00 3-2 Classic Gospel “I'll Meet You on
3-1 Chef’s Life the Mountain”
3:00 3-2 Craftsman’s Legacy 3-1 Nova “The Origami Revolution”
“The Guitar Maker” 5:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour Weekend
3-1 Martha Stewart’s Cooking School 3-1 New Mexico True TV
3:30 3-2 This Old House 5:30 3-2 Washington Week
3-1 Martha Bakes 3-1 Report from Santa Fe
4:00 3-2 Ask This Old House “Water Heat, 6:00 3-2 Second Opinion “Endometriosis”
Panels, Astronaut” 3-1 Mercy Street
3-1 History Detectives 6:30 3-2 New Mexico True TV
4:30 3-2 Welcome to My Studio “Any Given Saturday”
“Passionate Reds,” Pt. 1 7:00 3-2 Mercy Street “Unknown Soldier”
5:00 3-2 Sewing with Nancy 3-1 Masterpiece “Victoria: Engine of
“Quilt with an Embroidery Machine” Change”
3-1 PBS NewsHour Weekend 8:00 3-2 Masterpiece “Victoria: Engine of
5:30 3-2 Fit 2 Stitch “Broadway Plays” Change”
3-1 Charlie Rose-The Week 3-1 Tales from the Royal Bedchamber
6:00 3-2 Report from Santa Fe 9:00 3-2 Wuthering Heights, Pt. 1
3-1 Antiques Roadshow 3-1 Independent Lens “Accidental
6:30 3-2 America’s Heartland Courtesy”
7:00 3-2 Lawrence Welk Show “Tribute to 3-3 Tracks Ahead
the Swing and Sweet Bands” 9:30 3-3 America’s Heartland
3-1 American Experience “Ruby Ridge” 10:00 3-3 Nature
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10:10
10:30
11:00

11:30
12:00

3-2
3-1
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-2
3-1
3-3

Wuthering Heights, Pt. 2
Science Goes to the Movies
Austin City Limits

Mercy Street

Education of Harvey Gantt
Nova “Origami Revolution”
Lowertown Line
Masterpiece

Monday 20th

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:00

3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Mercy Street

Masterpiece “Victoria: Engine of
Change”

Tales from the Royal Bedchamber
Pati’s Mexican Table

New Orleans Cooking

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Ellie’s Real Good Food

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Great British Baking Show

Mercy Street

Masterpiece “Victoria: Engine of
Change”

Tales from the Royal Bedchamber
America’s Heartland

Daytripper

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Antiques Roadshow “Palm Springs”
Ultimate Restorations

Talk-Race in America

African American Museum
Antiques Roadshow

Charlie Rose

Life on the Line “Lasting Impact’
Charlie Rose

Antiques Roadshow

Rick Steves’ Europe “Siena and

Tuscany’s Wine Country”

3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-2
3-1

3-3

Antiques Roadshow “Palm Springs”
Tavis Smiley

African American Museum

Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

Black Panthers: Vanguard of the
Revolution

Ultimate Restorations

Tuesday 21st

7:00

8:00
9:00

9:30

10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-2
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-3
3-2

3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1

3-1
3-2

American Masters “Maya Angelou”
Editor and the Dragon
Talk-Race in America
You Should Know
Charlie Rose

Creative Living
Frontline “Out of Gitmo”
Charlie Rose

Editor and the Dragon
Charlie Rose

Tavis Smiley

Talk-Race in America
Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour
Frontline “Out of Gitmo”

Wednesday 22nd

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
14

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

African American Museum
Antiques Roadshow
Ultimate Restorations
Healthy Body Healthy Mind
Second Opinion

Closer to Truth

Religion & Ethics Newsweekly
Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Mind of a Chef

Chef’s Life

African American Museum
Antiques Roadshow
Ultimate Restorations
Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Well Read

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report
PBS NewsHour

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

7:30

8:00

9:00

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Editor and the Dragon

American Masters “Maya Angelou”
Start Up

In the Americas with David Yetman
American Woodshop
Woodwright's Shop

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Mexico — One Plate at a Time
Rick Steves’ Europe

Editor and the Dragon

American Masters “Maya Angelou”
Lidia’s Kitchen

America’s Test Kitchen

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Nature

“Spy in the Wild: Bad Behavior”

3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1

3-3
3-2

Born to Explore

Two for the Road

Nova “Why Trains Crash”

City in the Sky, Pt. 3

City in the Sky “Arrival,” Pt. 3
Nature

“Spy in the Wild: Bad Behavior”
Charlie Rose

Healthy Body Healthy Mind

“Onychomycosis: Nail Fungus”

3-1
3-3
3-2
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-2
3-1

3-3

Charlie Rose
Born to Explore
This Old House
Two for the Road
Charlie Rose
Tavis Smiley
City in the Sky
Tavis Smiley
PBS NewsHour
Nature

“Spy in the Wild: Bad Behavior”
Nova

Thursday 23rd

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00

9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Born to Explore

Two for the Road

City in the Sky, Pt. 3

Nature

“Spy in the Wild: Bad Behavior”
Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
Quilt in a Day

Knit and Crochet Now!

Sew it All

Classical Stretch

11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
4:00
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

8:30
9:00

9:30

10:00

11:00

11:30

12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

Wai Lana Yoga

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Growing a Greener World

Born to Explore

Two for the Road

City in the Sky

Nature

“Spy in the Wild: Bad Behavior”
Nova “Why Trains Crash”

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Frontline “Out of Gitmo”

Song of the Mountains

Song of the Mountains “Marshall

Brothers and High Road/Williamson
Branch”

3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2

Red Green Show
New Mexico True TV
Sportslook

Creative Living
Charlie Rose

Red Green Show

“Comrade Harold”

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3

You Should Know
Soundstage “Old Dominion
Charlie Rose

Song of the Mountains
Charlie Rose

Tavis Smiley

Sun Studio Sessions
Tavis Smiley

New Mexico True TV
PBS NewsHour

This Old House Hour
Soundstage

”»

Friday 24th

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

7:30

8:00

8:30
9:00

10:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-2

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

America’s Heartland
Travelscope

Song of the Mountains
Bluegrass Underground

Sun Studio Sessions

Globe Trekker

Joy of Painting

Beauty of Oil Painting

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

This Old House Hour

Live from the Dennison Lodge
Soundstage

Globe Trekker

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
Asian American Life

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Market to Market

Washington Week

Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Charlie Rose-The Week
Washington Week

Nova “Why Trains Crash”
Charlie Rose-The Week
Great Performances “New York

City Ballet Symphony in Concert”

3-1
3-3
3-2

Frontline “Out of Gitmo”
Charlie Rose
Masterpiece “Victoria: Engine of

Change”

3-1
3-3

Charlie Rose
Nova
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11:00

11:30
12:00

3-2 Secrets of the Dead
“Vampire Legend”

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 Frontline “Out of Gitmo”
3-1 Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

3-1 Front and Center

3-3 Well Read

Saturday 25th

6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:30
10:00
10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

4:30

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30
7:00

8:00
8:30
9:00

10:00

11:00

3-2 Woodsmith Shop

“Demilune Table”

3-2 American Woodshop “Mega Bowls”
3-2 Rough Cut “Special Project”

3-2 America’s Test Kitchen “Basics”
3-2 Martha Bakes “Great Lakes”

3-2 Great British Baking Show “Biscuits”
3-2 Motorweek

3-2 P. Allen Smith’s Garden to Home
“Stepping Back in Time”

3-1 Arthur

3-2 Make it Artsy “Home Decor”

3-1 Baking with Julia

3-2 Paint This with Jerry Yarnell

“A Frosty Tradition,” Pt. 3

3-1 Baking with Julia

3-2 Joy of Painting “Cypress Swamp”
3-1 Ask This Old House

3-2 Beauty of Oil Painting “Tea Rose”
3-1 This Old House

3-2 Quilt in a Day “Contrary Wife and
Broken Sugar Bowl”

3-1 This Old House

3-2 Quilting Arts “Transfer Techniques”
3-1 Ask This Old House

3-2 Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
“Rainbow Mosaic”

3-1 Motorweek

3-2 Creative Living

3-1 Woodwright’s Shop

3-2 Delicious TV’s Vegan Mashup
“Party Spreads”

3-1 Chef’s Life

3-2 Craftsman’s Legacy “Stone Carver”
3-1 Martha Stewart’s Cooking School
3-2 This Old House

3-1 Martha Bakes

3-2 Ask This Old House

3-1 History Detectives

3-2 Welcome to My Studio
“Passionate Reds,” Pt. 2

3-2 Sewing with Nancy

“Best Sweatshirt Makeovers,” Pt. 1

3-1 PBS NewsHour Weekend

3-2 Fit 2 Stitch “Reunions”

3-1 Charlie Rose-The Week

3-2 Report from Santa Fe

3-1 Antiques Roadshow

3-2 America’s Heartland

3-2 Lawrence Welk Show “Love Songs”
3-1 American Masters “Maya Angelou”
3-2 Are You Being Served? Again!
3-2 Red Green Show “Comrade Harold”
3-2 Austin City Limits “Kendrick Lamar”
3-1 Great Performances “NYC Ballet”
3-8 Lawrence Welk Show

3-2 Nova “Why Trains Crash”

3-1 Austin City Limits

3-3 Classic Gospel

3-2 Nature

“Spy in the Wild: Bad Behavior”

3-1 Nova “Killer Trains”

3-8 Soundstage

12:00

3-2
3-1

Austin City Limits

Nature

“Spy in the Wild: Bad Behavior”
Bluegrass Underground

Sunday 26th

3-3

6:00
6:30

7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30

10:00

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00
1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

5:00

5:30
6:00

6:30
7:00

8:00

8:30
9:00

9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00

12:00

3-2 Born to Explore “Namibia”

3-2 Second Opinion

“High Risk Pregnancy”

3-2 Antiques Roadshow

“Palm Springs,” Pt. 1

3-2 Classic Gospel

“Best of Ivan Parker”

3-2 Joy of Music “Swiss Musical
Journey”

3-2 Joy of Music “Musical Journey on the
Baltic Sea”

3-2 Dixie

3-2 Globe Trekker “Tough Trains:
Cuba’s Sugar Railroad”

3-1 Washington Week

3-1 Charlie Rose-The Week

3-2 Cultura

3-1 To The Contrary

3-2 In Focus

3-1 Religion & Ethics Newsweekly

3-1 Scully/The World Show

3-2 Mineral Explorers “Tucson”

3-1 Market to Market

3-2 Closer to Truth “Can Philosophy of
Religion Find God?”

3-1 Masterpiece “Victoria Marathon,” Pt. 1
3-2 Well Read “Garth Stein & Mary Ann
Gwinn: Writers to Reviewers”

3-2 Healthy Body Healthy Mind
“Onychomycosis: Nail Fungus”

3-2 Religion & Ethics Newsweekly

3-2 Classic Gospel

“Best of lvan Parker”

3-1 Masterpiece “Victoria Marathon,” Pt. 2
3-2 PBS NewsHour Weekend

3-1 Masterpiece “Victoria” Marathon, Pt. 3
3-2 Washington Week

3-2 Second Opinion “Grief”

3-1 Masterpiece “Victoria Marathon,” Pt. 4
3-2 New Mexico True TV “Artesia”

3-2 Rebecca, Pt. 1

3-1 Masterpiece “Victoria Marathon,” Pt. 5
3-1 Masterpiece “Victoria Marathon,” Pt. 6
3-2 Rebecca, Pt. 2

3-1 Queen Victoria and the Crippled
Kaiser

Tracks Ahead

America’s Heartland

The Royal Bedchamber
Unexpected Justice: The Rise of
John Paul Stevens

Nature

Science Goes to the Movies

Black Ballerina

Austin City Limits

Masterpiece

Lowertown Line

Northanger Abbey

Monday 27th

3-3
3-3
3-2
3-1

3-3
3-1
3-2

3-3
3-1
3-3

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:30
8:18
8:30
9:00

3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Wuthering Heights, Pt. 1
Wuthering Heights, Pt. 2
Trashing History

Life on the Line “The Match:
Pati’s Mexican Table

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00

1:00

2:30

3:18

3:30

4:00

4:30

5:00

5:30

6:00

7:00

8:00

9:00

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1 New Orleans Cooking

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Cooking 80/20 with Robin Shea
Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Great British Baking Show
Wuthering Heights, Pt. 1
Wuthering Heights, Pt. 2

Trashing History

Life on the Line “The Match”
America’s Heartland

Daytripper

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Antiques Roadshow “Palm Springs”
Wild West “General Custer,” Pt. 1
Africa’s Great Civilizations, Pt. 1
Wild West “Wyatt Earp,” Pt. 2
Antiques Roadshow

Charlie Rose

Life on the Line “Against All Odds”
Charlie Rose

3-3 Antiques Roadshow

3-2 Rick Steves’ Europe

“West England”

3-2 Antiques Roadshow “Palm Springs”
3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 American Masters “B.B. King”

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 Africa’s Great Civilizations

3-3 Reel South

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1

Tuesday 28th

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

American Masters “B.B. King”
Antiques Roadshow

Reel South

Reel South

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
Second Opinion

Closer to Truth

Religion & Ethics Newsweekly
Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Mind of a Chef

Chef’s Life

American Masters “B.B. King”
Antiques Roadshow

Reel South

Reel South

Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Well Read

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

3-1 PBS NewsHour

3-2 Finding Your Roots

“Family Reunions”

3-1 Africa’s Great Civilizations
3-2 Africa’s Great Civilizations, Pt. 2
3-1 Black Ballerina

3-3 Charlie Rose

3-2 Dixie

3-1 Charlie Rose

3-3 Africa’s Great Civilization

3-2 Charlie Rose

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-2 PBS NewsHour

3-1 Africa’s Great Civilizations

3-3 Black Ballerina

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
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¢ KENW/KMTH-FM LoG ¢

KENW-FM, Portales, NM, 89.5 MHz — KMTH-FM, Maljamar, NM, 98.7 MHz — KENM-FM, Tucumcari, NM, 88.9 MHz —
KENU-FM, Des Moines, NM, 88.5 MHz — KENG-FM, Ruidoso, NM, 88.5 MHz — KENE-FM, Raton, NM, 88.1 MHz

Translators: Apache Springs, 90.9 MHz; Clayton, 93.5 MHz; Des Moines, 106.1 MHz; Ft. Sumner, 91.7 MHz;
Las Vegas, 88.1 MHz; Midland, TX - 99.5 MHz; Roswell, 91.1 MHz; Wagon Mound, 92.1 MHz.

Sundays

8:00 a.m.
Feb 5
Feb 12
Feb 19
Feb 26

9:00 a.m.
Feb 5
Feb 12
Feb 19
Feb 26

10:00 a.m.
Feb 5
Feb 12
Feb 19
Feb 26

11:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
Feb 5

Feb 12
Feb 19
Feb 26
5:00 p.m.
Feb 5
Feb 12
Feb 19
Feb 26
6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
Feb 5

Feb 12

Feb 19

Feb 26

8:00 p.m.

Feb 5

16

WITH HEART AND VOICE

Black History Month

Love

Potpourri

Transfiguration — Music of Praise
FOOTLIGHT PARADE

A Tribute to Mary Martin

Big Adventures

Almost Stars

1945 on Stage & Screen

RADIO LAB

Music Lab

TBD

Are You Sure?

Inheritance

FRESH AIR WEEKEND
PEOPLE’S PHARMACY

THIS AMERICAN LIFE
DEMOCRACY NOW!
MOUNTAIN STAGE

Guster; Robert Earl Keen; The
Westies; Larry Groce

Wilco; Brooke Waggoner; Au Pair;
Shawn Mullins & Joan Shelley

Ra Ra Riot; | Draw Slow; Walter
Martin; Overcoats & Ona

Bottle Rockets; Honeymoney;
Marshall Crenshaw; Mike Cooley &
Webb Wilder

CELTIC CONNECTIONS

New Releases

A Visit with Dallahan

Best of 30 Years Ago: 1987

Child Ballads XIllI

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED
SANTA FE CHAMBER MUSIC
FESTIVAL

SHEPARD: String Quartet No. 2
FRANCK: Piano Quintetin f, M. 7
RACHMANINOFF: Piano Sonata
No. 2, Op. 36

SMETANA: String Quartet No. 1 in
e, “From My Life”

MOZART: Serenade No. 10 in B-
Flat for Winds, K. 361, “Gran
Partita”

DVORAK: Terzetto, Op. 74
SCHUBERT: String Quartet No. 13
in a, D. 804, “Rosamunde”
GILMORE INTERNATIONAL
KEYBOARD FESTIVAL
POULENC: Allegro con fuoco from
Sonata for Clarinet & Piano
FAURE: Mandoline; Les Berceaux;
Apres un reve

SCHUBERT: Andante con moto
from Piano Trio in E-Flat, D. 929
EMILY BEAR: Northern Lights
JOPLIN/HAYDN: Sunflower Slow
Drag

STRAVINSKY: Piano-Rag-Music
And many more....

Feb 12

Feb 19

Feb 26

9:00 p.m.
Feb 5
Feb 12

BEETHOVEN: Fantasia in g/B-Flat,
Op. 77

SCHUMANN: Papillons, Op. 2
BRAHMS: Klavierstucke, Op. 119,
No. 3

WAGNER: Prelude from Tristan
und Isolde;

Liebestod from Tristan und Isolde
LISZT: La Lugubre Gondola, S. 200/1
MOZART: Piano Sonata No. 5in G,
K. 283

GLASS: Etude No. 2
PROKOFIEV: Piano Sonata No. 6
in A, Op. 82

BEETHOVEN: Piano Concerto No.
2 in B-Flat, Op. 19

LEGRAND: You Must Believe in
Spring;

Finale from Concerto for Piano &
Orchestra

THE ROMANTIC HOUR

Love Letters of Dylan Thomas Il
Kisses for Valentine’s Day

Tuesdays

7:00 p.m.
Feb 7

Feb 14
Feb 21

Feb 28

9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

NEW YORK PHILHARMONIC
VIVALDI: Concerto in b for Four
Violins, Op. 3, No. 10
BEETHOVEN: Symphony No. 8
BERG: Violin Concerto

BRAHMS: Symphony No. 4 in e
NYP Jukebox: There, in the Night
WEBERN: Passacaglia, Op. 1
DUTILLEUX: Metaboles
MAHLER: Symphony No. 9
HAYDN: Symphony No. 88 in G
TCHAIKOVSKY: Fantasy-Overture,
Romeo and Juliet

SCHUBERT: Six Orchestrated
Songs

PROKOFIEV: Symphony No. 5
PERFORMANCE TODAY

MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND
INTO THE MORNING until 5:00 a.m.
when Morning Edition begins.

Wednesdays

Feb 19 The Elusive Qualities of Love
Feb 26 Excerpts from Diaries of Cosima
Wagner
10:00 p.m. WEEKEND PERFORMANCE
TODAY
11:00 p.m. MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND
INTO THE MORNING until 5:00 a.m.
when Morning Edition begins.
Mondays
7:00 p.m. CHICAGO SYMPHONY
ORCHESTRA
Feb 6 STRAVINSKY: Fireworks, Op. 4;
Symphony in C;
The Firebird
BARTOK: Suite from The
Miraculous Mandarin, Op. 19
Feb 13 SHOSTAKOVICH: Symphony No.
7inC
PROKOFIEV: Piano Concerto No. 3
Feb 20 BRUCKNER: Symphony No.9in d;
Te Deum
RAVEL: Rapsodie espagnole
Feb 27 BEETHOVEN: Leonore Overture
No. 3, Op. 72b
MOZART: Piano Concerto No. 20
ind, K. 466
HINDEMITH: Concert Music for
String Orchestra and Brass, Op. 50
PROKOFIEV: Scythian Suite, Op.
20
MENDELSSOHN: Calm Sea and
Prosperous voyage Overture, Op.
27
9:00 p.m. PERFORMANCE TODAY
11:00 p.m. MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND

INTO THE MORNING until 5:00
a.m. when Morning Edition
begins.

7:00 p.m.

Feb 1

Feb 8
Feb 15

Feb 22

9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

DALLAS SYMPHONY
ORCHESTRA

PFITZNER: Palestrina Prelude
GLASS: Violin Concerto

HOLST: The Planets
TCHAIKOVSKY: The Nutcracker
BRITTEN: Four Sea Interludes from
Peter Grimes, Op. 33a

WALTON: Violin Concerto
VAUGHAN WILLIAMS: Fantasia on
a Theme by Thomas Tallis
ELGAR: In the South, Op. 50
BARTOK: Violin Concerto No. 2
BEETHOVEN: Symphony No. 5
PERFORMANCE TODAY

MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND
INTO THE MORNING until 5:00 a.m.
when Morning Edition begins.

Thursdays

7:00 p.m.

Feb 2

Feb 9

Feb 16

Feb 23
9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

COLLECTORS’ CORNER with
HENRY FOGEL

DIAMOND: Prelude and Fugue #3
RAVEL: Piano Concerto in G
MAHLER: Four Songs
SHOSTAKOVICH: Symphony No.
7, “Leningrad”

MAHLER: Symphony No. 9
BERNSTEIN: On The Waterfront
Suite

DVORAK: Slavonic Dance, Op. 46,
#8ing

Karl Maria von Weber — An
Underappreciated Genius

VERDI: Il trovatore
PERFORMANCE TODAY

MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND
INTO THE MORNING until 5:00 a.m.
when Morning Edition begins.
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Fridays

7:00 p.m. CONCIERTO
8:00 p.m. FIESTA! With ELBIO BARILARI

Feb 3 LP Treasures 3
Feb 10 Sonatas and Sonatinas
Feb 17 Mi Amor

Feb 24 Five Centuries of Latin American

Music

9:00 p.m. PERFORMANCE TODAY
11:00 p.m. MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND

INTO THE MORNING until 5:00

Feb 18

a.m. when People’s Pharmacy

begins.

6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

Saturdays

8:00 a.m. BEST OF CAR TALK
9:00 a.m. WAIT WAIT DON’T TELL ME

10:00 a.m. THE BIONEERS: Revolution

11:00 a.m. THE METROPOLITAN OPERA

from the Heart of Nature
10:30 a.m. NEW LETTERS ON THE AIR

Feb 4 VERDI: Rigoletto
Feb 11 BIZET: Carmen

Feb 4

Feb 18

Feb 25
3:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

Feb 4

Feb 11

Feb 25

Feb 11
Feb 18

Feb 25

BELLINI: / Puritani
DVORAK: Rusalka
CLASSICAL GUITAR ALIVE!

A PRAIRIE HOME COMPANION
Live at Ryman Auditorium,

Nashville, TN

St. Paul, MN

St. Paul, MN

St. Paul, MN

PIANO JAZZ

Flame”

Keith Ingham, Pianist
Trudy Pitts, Organist, Arranger,

Live at The Fitzgerald Theater,
Live at The Fitzgerald Theater,
Live at The Fitzgerald Theater,

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED
MARIAN McPARTLAND’s

Barry Harris, “Keeper of the Bebop

Composer, Teacher & Singer

Songwriter

FM Radio Week-at-a-Glance

Doug Wamble, Guitarist, Vocalist &

SWINGIN’ DOWN THE LANE
Saved From the Outbasket 2 -
Recordings that almost got away from
us
Singin’ in the Rain — Tribute to the late
Debbie Reynolds
Top Hits of 1917, Pt. 2 — More of the
favorite tunes of 100 years ago
Desert Island 81 — A priest reveals his
favorite big band recordings
9:00 p.m. JAZZ PROFILES
Feb 4 Melba Liston: Bones Of An Arranger
Feb 11 Tommy Flanagan: Poet Of Piano
Feb 18 Norman Granz: Jazz Genius Behind
The Scenes
Betty Carter: Fiercely Individual
DREAMFARM RADIO
JAZZ NIGHT:
MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND
INTO THE MORNING until 6:00a.m.

8:00 p.m.
Feb 4
Feb 11
Feb 18

Feb 25

Feb 25
10:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.
12:00 a.m.

when Weekend Edition begins.

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday | Thursday Friday Saturday Monday through Friday
. 5:00 a.m.
200 . i People’s
6:00 Morning Morning Morning Morning Morning Pharmacy Regional Newscasts at:
Weekend Edition Edition Edition Edition Edition SO0 5:31, 6:31, 7:31, and 10:06 a.m.
o Edition Weekend 12:06, 2:06, and 5:31 p.m.
- Ecttion 8:01 Marketplace Report/
8:00 With Heart 8:00 a.m. 8:08 Ski Report
} and Voice Car Talk 8:15 Current Cast
T 9:00 a.m. 8:20 Nature Notes (Tu)
9:00 Fg::ggzt Wait, Wait... Travelers in the Night (W)
3 Music Music Music Music Music Don’t Tell Me 65530 stigatitin a Heartbeat
10:00 Radiolab T 8:45 Insight
W 9:00 Weather/News
= Bioneers
11:00 Fresh Air Newe Plows hews Mg News S 9:05 Dateline New Mexico
Weekend with i 9:15 Marketplace Tech Report
New Letter
Terry Gross & & & & & gwetions 9:20 A Southwest Spotlight (F)
People’s 11:00 a.m. 9:30 Radio MD News
12:00 Features Features Features Features Features 9:45 Fitness Minute
Pharmacy (R) . "
Metropolitan 10:00 News/Regional News
1:00 This American Opera 10:15 Engines of Our Ingenuity
Life 10:30 Composers’ Datebook
= 10:45 Writer’s Almanac
2:00 Democracy Classical 11:00 Weather/News
Now! Music 11:15 Melinda’s Garden Moment
300 R ETh o 11:30 Pulse of the Planet
: uere & 1nere - a 11:45 Climate Connections
3:30 Mountain with David Marash | Best of Knowledge 51 Percent With Good Reason Says You! Classical Guitar 12:00 "Hawa/HEGiona Nk
4:00 Stage Marketplace | Marketplace | Marketplace | Marketplace| Marketplace SHIDEm, 1:;2 ;0'“"‘”"“\/1_‘:3'9/""3’
3 t in Time
4:30 Prairie Home omel
- All Things = e g g - Ski Report
5:00 Celtic X ! g All T!ungs All T_hmgs All T!‘nngs All T!nngs Companion 12:35 Great Art at Eastern (Th)
: Connections onsidered Considered Considered | Considered | Considered 1R e o
6:00 All Things PBS PBS PBS PBS PBS All Things 1:00 Weather/News
Considered NewsHour NewsHour NewsHour NewsHour NewsHour Considered :;g f::"[;‘osia;n o
r H W [
. Santa Fe Chamber . Concierto with Marian S .
70 Orchestra bifEngn New York Dallas Collectors’ Frank Dominguez McPartland 1:45 A Momem.c'f Splency
Symphony Philh . Symphony c — 2:00 News/Regional News
8:00 Gilmore Piano Orchestra ilharmonic Orchestra orner Fiesta! Swmgm Down 2:15 Bird Note
Festival with Elbio Barilari the Lane 2:20 A Southwest Spotlight (W)
The Romantic 1 2:30 America’s Storyteller
9:00 Hours Jazz Profiles 2:45 90 Second Naturalist
Performance | Performance Performance| Performance | Performance 3:00 Weather/News
1555 Performance Today Today Today Today Today DreamFarm 3:06 Innovation Now/
. Today Radio Fitness Minute
3 n 3:15 The Plant Detective
11:00 Classical Jazz ng.ht ) 3:25 Dateline New Mexico/
Classical Classical Classical Classical Classical Music Out America Ski Report
Music Out Music Out Music Out Music Out Music Out of the Night 5:30 Regional News
of the Night | of the Night | of the Night of the Night | of the Night ur‘hl 5500 al-":'- Classical 6:57 StarDate/Weather
until 5:00 a.m. | until 5:00 a.m.| until 5:00 a.m. | until 5:00 a.m. | until 5:00 a.m.| When People’s |~ Music Out 9:00 Weather/News
Pharmacy of the Night 12:00/ 3:00 Weather/N
begins. until 6:00 a.m. ’ e |- \eaiherRews

17



http://www.pdfcompressor.org/buy.html

PDF Compressor Pro

¢ BusiNness FRIEND

4

Taylor Water Well Service
Water Well Drilling

‘ Pllmp Sales & Service

Clint Taylor Cal‘] Sbad, NM
A Prairie Home Companion, FM
Wait, Wait...Don't Tell Me, FM
Radio Lab, FM

Reflnlng Company
Artesia, NM

Music & News, FM

Featherstone
Development
Corporation

Roswell, NM
Nature,
Nightly Business Report,
Star Gazers

CJ: \
Phaunacy... Rﬁn;ug i

Portales, NM

Fitness Minute,
Classical Guitar Alive, FM

Mt. Stage, FM

@g Merrill Lynch

Bank of America Corporation

Roswell Branch Office
Tel: 575.622.1642

Market to Market

easTERY
B NEW
MEXICD

Clovis, Portales, NM
Austin City Limits

' YUCCA

(575) 226-2255
yuccatelecom.com @
POPR——
Portales, NM
Nova

Clovis Commumty College
Cultural Art Series
Primetime Programming, TV

(%uww ﬁ‘lmm

v f‘v':é Roswell, NM
+ Classic Gospel

‘%N[RQL @%ME

enp CreveTory

James Polk Stone
Community Bank

Clovis, Eunice, Hagerman,
Hobbs, Portales, Roswell

Austin City Limits

PLATEAU
®

Evening News/Public Affairs
BBC World News
News 3 New Mexico

, Featherstone
%\ Development
Corpaoration

Roswell, NM

Morning Edition, FM
Jazz Programming, FM

New Mexico
Humanities Council

Albuquerque, NM
(505) 277-3217
www.nmhum.org
Morning Edition, FM
Weekend Edition, FM

NuthhorS

Telephone Book

Evening News/Public Affairs
Programming
News 3 New Mexico

EASTERN

NEW MEXICO

UNIVERSITY
Portales, NM

Austin City Limits

FEC.
A Touchstone Energy Cooperative

Farmers’ Electric Cooperative,
Inc. of New Mexico
Clovis, NM

Ask This Old House

This space
could be yours!

For Underwriting opportunities,
please call toll-free
(888) 367-5369. Ask for
Rena for TV, Amie for FM

Roswell Jazz Festival

Roswell, NM
)
ol )~
Vs
| i?
Piano Jazz, FM

Jazz Programming, FM

Clovis and Portales
Wait, Wait...Don't Tell Me, FM

éﬁigk"@ﬂnti’y‘ Agency, Ine.
Ruidoso, NM

Morning Edition, FM

SECURITY STATE BANK

Farwell, TX

Antiques Roadshow

The Sewing Basket
Clovis, NM

Quilting Programs

VALLEY MOWER CLINIC, INC
Clovis, NM

P. Allen Smith’s Garden to Table

The Ruidoso Physical
Therapy Clinic
Ruidoso, NM
Morning Edition, FM
Weekend Edition, FM
Democracy Now, FM
People’s Pharmacy, FM

//‘EISBACH

FaciaL Prastic
SurGErRY PC

Albuquerque, NM

Antiques Roadshow,
Masterpiece

NMDA

New Mexico Department of Agriculture

Las Cruces, NM

America’s Heartland

This space
could be yours!

For Underwriting opportunities,
please call toll-free
(888) 367-5369. Ask for
Rena for TV, Amie for FM

Living Desert Zoo &
Gardens State Park
Open Every Day Except Christmas

Carlsbad, NM

Austin City Limits,
Nature, PBS NewsHour

CJo s

—
Phauacy... At youn Sewice
Portales, Iy\IM
Antiques Roadshow,
Healthy Body, Healthy Mind,
Report from Santa Fe,
Sportslook

LINCOLN
Permian Ford-Lincoln-
Mercury, Inc.
Hobbs, NM
Weekend ATC, FM
All Things Considered, FM
Car Talk, FM

sord

Atwood, Malone,
Turner & Sabin
Attorneys at Law
Roswell, NM

Deutsche Welle Festival, FM
All Things Considered, FM

Penasco Valley
Telecommunications

With Good Reason, Car Talk,
Mountain Stage
FM

s
(H0cQ)Havenor Operating Company

Roswell, NM
American Experience,
Masterpiece,
Nova, PBS NewsHour

A

s <
Roosevelt County

Electric Cooperative
Portales, NM
Antiques Roadshow

Memorial Gift
in Memory of Gwen Ifill

Paul & Elise Schmidt

PBS NewsHour
Washington Week

Es
CHAVES COUNTY FARM
AND LIVESTOCK
BUREAU

Dexter and Roswell, NM

America’s Heartland

When to watch from ﬂto 7, Channel 3-1— February 2017

Ellie’s Real Good Food — Mondays, 10:30 a.m. (ends 20th)

American Woodshop — Wednesdays, 10:00 a.m.
America’s Heartland — Mondays, 4:00 p.m.; Fridays, 6:00 a.m.
America’s Test Kitchen — Wednesdays, 4:30 p.m.
Antiques Roadshow —
Mondays, 8:00 p.m. (except 20th, 27th)/9:00 p.m.;
Tuesdays 6:00 a.m. (except 21st, 28th)/7:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.
(except 21st, 28th) /2:00 p.m.; Saturdays 6:00 p.m. (except 11th)
Asian American Life — Fridays, 4:30 p.m.
Ask This Old House — Saturdays, 11:30 a.m.; 1:00 p.m.
Austin City Limits — Saturdays, 10:00 p.m.;
Sundays, 11:00 p.m. (except 12th)
Baking with Julia — Saturdays, 10:30 a.m., 11:00 a.m.
Beauty of Oil Painting — Fridays, 10:30 a.m.
Bluegrass Underground — Fridays, 8:00 a.m.
Body Electric — Monday/Wednesday/Friday, 11:00 a.m.
Born to Explore — Wednesdays, 7:00 p.m.;
Thursdays, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.
Charlie Rose — Monday-Friday, 10:00 p.m.
Charlie Rose: The Week — Fridays, 7:30 p.m.;
Saturdays, 5:30 p.m.; Sundays, 11:30 a.m.
Chef’s Life — Tuesdays, 12:30 p.m.; Saturdays, 2:30 p.m.
Classical Stretch — Monday-Friday, 5:00 a.m.;
Tuesday/Thursday, 11:00 a.m.
Closer to Truth — Tuesdays, 10:00 a.m.
Consuelo Mack WealthTrack — Tuesdays, 4:00 p.m.
Cooking 80/20 with Robin Shea — Mondays, 10:30 a.m. (begins 27th)
Creative Living — Thursdays, 9:00 p.m. (except 16th)
Daytripper — Mondays, 4:30 p.m. (begins 13th)

Expeditions with Patrick McMillan — Mondays, 4:30 p.m. (ends 6th)
Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting — Thursdays, 9:00 a.m.
Front and Center -— Fridays, 12:00 midnight
Frontline —
“Battle for Iraq” — Friday, 3rd, 9:00 p.m.
“Out of Gitmo” — Tuesday, 21st, 12:00 midnight;
Friday, 24th, 9:00 p.m.
Globe Trekker — Fridays, 9:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.
Great British Baking Show — Sundays, 3:00 p.m. (except 26th);
Mondays, 12:00 noon
Growing a Greener World — Thursdays, 12:30 p.m.
Healthy Body, Healthy Mind — Tuesdays, 9:00 a.m.; Fridays. 4:00 p.m.
History Detectives — Saturdays, 4:00 p.m.
Independent Lens —
“Containment” — Wednesday, 1st, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.
“Birth of a Movement” — Monday, 6th, 12:00 midnight;
Tuesday, 7th, 9:00 p.m.; Wednesday, 8th, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.;
“Accidental Courtesy” — Monday, 13th, 12:00 midnight;
Tuesday, 14th, 8:00 p.m.; Wednesday, 15th, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.;
“Tower” — Tuesday, 14th, 12:00 midnight; Thursday, 16th, 8:00 p.m.
In the Americas with David Yetman — Wednesdays, 9:30 a.m.
Joy of Painting — Fridays, 10:00 a.m.
Knit and Crochet Now! — Thursdays, 10:00 a.m.
Lidia’s Kitchen — Wednesdays, 4:00 p.m.
Live from the Dennison Lodge — Fridays, 1:00 p.m.
Lowertown Line — Sundays, 12:00 midnight
Market to Market — Sundays, 1:30 p.m.
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Continued from Page 18

Martha Bakes — Saturdays, 3:30 p.m. 3-1 Februal’:y SpeClalS
Martha Stewart’s Cooking School — Saturdays, 3:00 p.m.

Masterpiece — African American Museum — Monday, 20th, 8:00 p.m.;

“Victoria” (7 Pts.) — Tuesday, 21st, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.

Sundays, 7:00 p.m. (except 26th; final episode March 5th); Africa’s Great Civilizations ( 3 Pts.) —
Mondays, 2:00 p.m. (except 27th; final episode March 6th)) Monday—Wednesday, 27th-March 1st,12:00 midnight;

“Victoria” Marathon, episodes 1 through 6 — Tuesday-Thursday, 28th—March 2nd, 7:00 p.m.

Sunday, 26th, 2:00 p.m.—9:00 p.m. (final episode March 5th) American Experience —
Mercy Street — Sundays, 6:00 p.m. (except 26th); “Race Underground” — Saturday, 4th, 7:00 p.m.

Mondays, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m. (except 27th) “Oklahoma City” — Tuesday, 7th, 7:00 p.m./12:00 midnight;
Mexico: One Plate at a Time — Wednesdays, 12:00 noon Wednesday, 8th, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.; Saturday, 11th, 6:00 p.m.
Mind of a Chef — Sundays, 2:30 p.m. (except 26th); “Ruby Ridge” — Tuesday, 14th, 7:00 p.m.;

Tuesdays, 12:00 noon Wednesday, 15th, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.; Saturday, 18th, 7:00 p.m.
Motorweek — Saturdays, 1:30 p.m. American Masters —

Nature “Spy in the Wild” (5 Pts.) — “B.B. King” — Tuesday, 28th, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.

Wednesdays, 9:00 p.m./12:00 midnight (begins 1st); “Maya Angelou” — Wednesday, 22nd, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.;

Thursdays, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.; Saturdays, 12:00 midnight Saturday, 25th, 7:00 p.m.
New Mexico True TV — Sundays, 5:00 p.m. (except 26th); Aurora: Fire in the Sky — Wednesday, 1st, 8:00 p.m.;

Thursdays, 8:30 p.m. (except 16th) Thursday, 2nd, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.

New Orleans Cooking — Mondays, 9:30 a.m. Black Ballerina — Tuesday, 28th, 9:00 p.m.
Nightly Business Report — Monday-Friday, 5:30 p.m. Black Gold Boom — Sunday, 5th, 10:00 p.m.
Nova — Thursdays, 4:00 p.m.; Fridays, 8:00 p.m.; Saturdays, 11:00 p.m.; Black Panthers: Vanguard of the Revolution —

Sundays, 4:00 p.m. (except 26th) Monday, 20th, 12:00 midnight
On Story — Saturday, 11th, 9:30 p.m. (11th only) Black Women in Medicine — Friday, 17th, 9:00 p.m.

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home — Mondays, 10:00 a.m.; City in the Sky (3 Pts.) — Wednesdays, 8:00 p.m. (begins 8th);

Thursdays, 12:00 noon Thursdays, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m. (begins 9th)

Pati’s Mexican Table — Mondays, 9:00 a.m. Editor and the Dragon: Horace Carter Fights the Klan -

PBS Newshour — Monday-Friday, 6:00 p.m. Tuesday, 21st, 7:00 p.m.; Wednesday, 22nd, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.
PBS Newshour: Weekend — Saturdays, 5:00 p.m. Education of Harvey Gantt — Sunday, 12th, 11:30 p.m.

Quilt in a Day — Thursdays, 9:30 a.m. Great Performances —

Red Green Show — Thursdays, 8:00 p.m. (except 16th) “Dancing at Jacob’s Pillow: Never Stand Still” —

Reel South — Tuesday, 28th, 8:00 a.m./8:30 a.m./3:00 p.m./3:30 p.m. Saturday, 18th, 9:00 p.m.

Religion & Ethics Newsweekly — Sundays, 12:30 p.m.; “New York City Ballet in Paris” — Saturday, 18th, 8:00 p.m.

Tuesdays, 10:30 a.m. “New York City Ballet Symphony in C” — Saturday, 25th, 9:00 p.m.
Report from Santa Fe — Sundays, 5:30 p.m. (except 26th) Half Sour — Sunday, 12th, 11:10 p.m.

Rick Steves’ Europe — Wednesdays, 12:30 p.m. John Lewis: Get in the Way — Friday, 10th, 9:00 p.m.
Roadtrip Nation — Wednesday, 1st, 7:30 p.m. (end); Life on the Line “The Match” — Monday, 27th, 8:30 a.m./3:30 p.m.

Thursday, 2nd, 6:30 a.m./1:30 p.m. (end) Live from Lincoln Center: 50 Years of Mostly Mozart —

Science Goes to the Movies — Sundays, 10:30 p.m. (except 12th) Saturday, 4th, 8:00 p.m.

Scully/World Show — Sundays, 1:00 p.m. Nine to Ninety — Wednesday, 1st, 7:30 a.m./2:30 p.m.

Second Opinion — Tuesdays, 9:30 a.m. Rebecca (3 hrs.) — Sunday, 12th, 8:00 p.m.

Sew It All — Thursdays, 10:30 a.m. POV “Seven Songs for a Long Life” —

Sit and Be Fit — Monday/Wednesday/Friday, 11:30 a.m. Wednesday, 1st, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.; Sunday, 5th, 9:00 p.m.
Song of the Mountains — Thursdays, 7:00 p.m.; Fridays, 7:00 a.m. Queen Victoria and the Crippled Kaiser —

Soundstage — Fridays, 2:00 p.m. Monday, 20th, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.; Sunday, 26th, 9:00 p.m.
Start Up — Wednesdays, 9:00 a.m. Secrets of the Six Wives (3 Pts.) — Sunday, 5th, 8:00 p.m. (end);
Sun Studio Sessions — Fridays, 8:30 a.m. Monday, 6th, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m. (end)

Tavis Smiley — Monday-Friday, 5:00 p.m.; 11:00 p.m., 11:30 p.m. Smokey Robinson: The Library of Congress Gershwin Prize for
This Old House — Saturdays, 12:00 noon, 12:30 p.m. Popular Song — Saturday, 11th, 8:00 p.m.

This Old House Hour — Thursdays, 12:00 midnight; Tales from the Royal Bedchamber — Sunday, 19th, 8:00 p.m;

Fridays, 12:00 noon Tales from the Royal Wardrobe — Monday, 13th, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.
To the Contrary — Sundays, 12:00 noon Talk: Race in America — Tuesday, 21st, 8:00 p.m.

Travelscope — Fridays, 6:30 a.m. Trashing History — Monday, 27th, 8:18 a.m./3:18 p.m.
Two for the Road — Wednesdays, 7:30 p.m. (begins 8th); Unexpected Justice: The Rise of John Paul Stevens —

Thursdays, 6:30 a.m./1:30 p.m. (begins 9th) Sunday, 26th, 10:00 p.m.

Ultimate Restorations — Mondays, 7:00 p.m. (ends 20th); Watching Our Water: The Challenge to Keep it Clean —

Tuesdays, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m. (ends 21st) Thursday, 9th, 9:30 p.m
Wai Lana Yoga — Monday-Friday, 5:30 a.m.; Wessyngton Plantation: A Family’s Road to Freedom —

Tuesday/Thursday, 11:30 a.m. Tuesday, 14th, 9:30 p.m.; Wednesday, 15th, 8:30 a.m./3:30 p.m.
Washington Week — Fridays, 7:00 p.m.; Sundays, 11:00 a.m. Wild West —

Well Read — Sundays, 2:00 p.m. (except 26th); Tuesdays, 4:30 p.m. “George Custer” — Monday, 27th, 7:00 p.m.
Woodwright’s Shop — Wednesdays, 10:30 a.m.; Saturdays, 2:00 p.m. “Wyatt Earp” — Monday, 27th, 8:00 p.m.
You Should Know — Thursdays, 9:30 p.m. (except 9th) Wuthering Heights (2 hrs.20 mins.) — Monday, 27th, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.
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FIRST NATIONS EXPERIENCE®

FIRST NATIONS EXPERIENCE (FNX) is the

first and only public TV network in the U.S. dedicated
to Native American and World Indigenous content.
FNX celebrates Native American, Mexican, Central
and South American, Hawaiian, and many other indig-
enous cultures.

FNX’s rich diversity of programming illustrates the
healthy, positive, and real lives of indigenous peoples
around the world with programs that include drama,
comedy, lifestyle, sports, music, art, dance, politics,
news, public affairs, cooking, health, animation, fit-
ness, talk shows, nature, gardening, and children’s
programming. A complete program schedule can be
found on the kenw.org website.

FNX airs 24/7 on KENW-TV, Channel 3-4

Like our other over-the-air channels (3-1, 3-2, 3-3),
channel 3-4 requires an indoor or outdoor antenna if
you live on the eastern side of New Mexico in a com-
munity served by one of our digital transmitters(se

top of page 9).
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